033.1222.273

LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
Total o
St”t‘:e" f# Resp. Tzeast: %1me. :z?:k Sat:ﬂed

16-A safe school 301 257 85% 97% 1 97%

05-Good principals 301 258  86% 95% 2 98%

06-Good teachers 301 258 86% 95% 3 99%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 301 258 86% 93% 4 93%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 301 259 86% 93% 4 90%
27-Bullying prevention 301 258  86% 92% 6 89%
22-Mental health support for students 301 260 86% 88% 7 93%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 301 258 86% 87% 8 99%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 301 259 86% 87% 8 73%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 301 259 86% 86% 10 96%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 301 258 86% 84% 11 94%

E 03-Chromebooks 301 258 86% 82% 12 100%
8 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 301 259 86% 80% 13 93%
-E 08-Life skill courses for students 301 258 86% 77% 14 69%
< 15-COVID safety measures 301 260 86% 77% 14 93%
E 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 301 257 85% 77% 16 97%
8 04-Online tools to support learning 301 254 84% 75% 17 99%
2 14-Security staff on campus 301 260 86% 75% 18 92%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 301 256 85% 74% 19 91%
10-Homework/tutoring support 301 256 85% 74% 19 89%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 301 260 86% 74% 19 89%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 301 259 86% 74% 19 99%
24-Transportation to get to school 301 254 84% 72% 23 96%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 301 260 86% 67% 24 87%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 301 259 86% 60% 25 98%
17-Athletic programs 301 256 85% 59% 26  84%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 301 261 87% 58% 27 90%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 301 259 86% 51% 28 86%

07-Small class sizes 301 256  85% 25% 29 100%

06-Good teachers 318 270 85% 96% 1 100%

05-Good principals 318 270 85% 95% 2 93%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 318 267 84% 92% 3 96%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 318 269 85% 90% 4 87%

16-A safe school 318 261  82% 90% 5 94%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 318 270 85% 88% 6 97%
22-Mental health support for students 318 265 83% 87% 7 91%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 318 269 85% 86% 8 67%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 318 267 84% 85% 9 95%
27-Bullying prevention 318 270 85% 84% 10  87%
03-Chromebooks 318 268  84% 83% 11 96%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 318 270 85% 80% 12 86%

q>f 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 318 263 83% 79% 13 86%
'E; 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 318 266 84% 77% 14 84%
[an] 04-Online tools to support learning 318 265 83% 76% 15 99%
g 08-Life skill courses for students 318 264 83% 75% 16 73%
B 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 318 266 84% 75% 16 89%
14-Security staff on campus 318 269 85% 73% 18 83%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 318 266 84% 73% 18 88%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 318 267 84% 73% 18 98%
10-Homework/tutoring support 318 268 84% 73% 21 88%
24-Transportation to get to school 318 268 84% 70% 22 96%

15-COVID safety measures 318 270 85% 69% 23 94%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 318 271 85% 66% 24 82%
17-Athletic programs 318 268  84% 63% 25 86%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 318 267 84% 60% 26 88%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 318 269 85% 60% 27 78%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 318 266 84% 55% 28 82%

07-Small class sizes 318 263 83% 23% 29 75%
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LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
Total o
St”t‘:e" f# Resp. Tzeast: %1me. :z?:k Sat:ﬂed

16-A safe school 323 263 81% 93% 1 95%

06-Good teachers 323 263 81% 93% 2 96%
22-Mental health support for students 323 265 82% 92% 3 90%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 323 264 82% 90% 4 88%

05-Good principals 323 266 82% 88% 5 90%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 323 259 80% 87% 6 89%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 323 263 81% 85% 7 68%
27-Bullying prevention 323 263 81% 84% 8 89%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 323 266 82% 83% 9 93%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 323 258 80% 81% 10 95%
14-Security staff on campus 323 268 83% 79% 11 82%

E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 323 260 80% 78% 12 94%
E 15-COVID safety measures 323 266 82% 78% 13 95%
g 03-Chromebooks 323 260  80% 78% 14 96%
© 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 323 259 80% 77% 15 92%
6 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 323 264 82% 74% 16 92%
g 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 323 266 82% 74% 17 91%
E 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 323 259 80% 72% 18 91%
24-Transportation to get to school 323 263 81% 72% 18 93%

04-Online tools to support learning 323 263 81% 72% 20 97%

08-Life skill courses for students 323 260 80% 72% 20 75%
10-Homework/tutoring support 323 263 81% 71% 22 94%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 323 265 82% 66% 23 97%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 323 268 83% 65% 24 96%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 323 267 83% 63% 25 93%
17-Athletic programs 323 266 82% 60% 26  91%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 323 268 83% 58% 27 94%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 323 267 83% 56% 28 93%

07-Small class sizes 323 259  80% 21% 29 85%

16-A safe school 344 238 69% 95% 1 96%

06-Good teachers 344 243 71% 93% 2 99%

05-Good principals 344 243 71% 92% 3 98%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 344 243 71% 92% 4 97%
27-Bullying prevention 344 236 69% 91% 5 87%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 344 241 70% 90% 6 86%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 344 235 68% 89% 7 97%
14-Security staff on campus 344 243 71% 86% 8 93%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 344 240 70% 86% 8 79%
22-Mental health support for students 344 240 70% 84% 10 91%

o 03-Chromebooks 344 237 69% 83% 1 100%
()] 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 344 236 69% 83% 11 96%
4—5 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 344 239 69% 77% 13 94%
o 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 344 236 69% 77% 14 97%
Lj 15-COVID safety measures 344 241 70% 76% 15 96%
S 04-Online tools to support learning 344 240 70% 74% 16 96%
c 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 344 237 69% 73% 17 96%
t 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 344 241 70% 73% 18 94%
< 08-Life skill courses for students 344 236 69% 72% 19 60%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 344 235 68% 72% 19 98%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 344 243 71% 72% 21 95%
10-Homework/tutoring support 344 238 69% 71% 22 88%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 344 241 70% 70% 23 96%
24-Transportation to get to school 344 235 68% 68% 24 95%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 344 243 71% 65% 25 98%
17-Athletic programs 344 238 69% 59% 26  90%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 344 243 71% 55% 27 95%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 344 243 71% 53% 28 94%

07-Small class sizes 344 235 68% 23% 29 90%
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LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
Total o
St”t‘:e" f# Resp. Tzeast: %1me. :z?:k Sat:ﬂed

06-Good teachers 355 312 88% 93% 1 98%

16-A safe school 355 300 85% 93% 2 97%
22-Mental health support for students 355 307 86% 92% 3 93%
27-Bullying prevention 355 313 88% 92% 4 88%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 355 313 88% 91% 5 96%

05-Good principals 355 308  87% 91% 6 98%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 355 311 88% 89% 7 66%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 355 314 88% 89% 8 92%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 355 310 87% 88% 9 96%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 355 311 88% 87% 10 97%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 355 309 87% 83% 11 92%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 355 309 87% 79% 12 86%
15-COVID safety measures 355 311 88% 77% 13 97%

% 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 355 310 87% 77% 14 94%
t 29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 355 312 88% 77% 14 99%
8 14-Security staff on campus 355 311 88% 76% 16 91%
08-Life skill courses for students 355 307 86% 75% 17 69%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 355 311 88% 74% 18 95%
10-Homework/tutoring support 355 307 86% 74% 19 95%
04-Online tools to support learning 355 306 86% 73% 20 97%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 355 309 87% 73% 20 95%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 355 312 88% 69% 22 95%
24-Transportation to get to school 355 308 87% 68% 23 98%
03-Chromebooks 355 305 86% 65% 24 97%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 355 312 88% 61% 25 80%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 355 312 88% 61% 26 94%
17-Athletic programs 355 312 88% 61% 27 84%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 355 312 88% 51% 28 90%

07-Small class sizes 355 298  84% 24% 29 83%

06-Good teachers 249 219 88% 95% 1 98%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 249 215 86% 95% 2 85%

05-Good principals 249 218 88% 93% 3 93%

16-A safe school 249 212 85% 93% 4 95%
22-Mental health support for students 249 215 86% 91% 5 84%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 249 219 88% 90% 6 66%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 249 216 87% 90% 7 94%
27-Bullying prevention 249 216 87% 89% 8 85%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 249 218 88% 86% 9 96%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 249 220 88% 84% 10 83%
14-Security staff on campus 249 219 88% 84% 10 83%

8 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 249 218 88% 84% 10 94%
8 03-Chromebooks 249 216 87% 84% 13 95%
o) 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 249 216 87% 84% 13 88%
[ 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 249 217 87% 82% 15 86%
g 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 249 219 88% 82% 16 92%
> 04-Online tools to support learning 249 216 87% 80% 17 96%
2 15-COVID safety measures 249 217 87% 80% 18 95%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 249 214 86% 79% 19 91%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 249 220 88% 77% 20 88%
24-Transportation to get to school 249 213 86% 77% 20 92%

08-Life skill courses for students 249 215 86% 76% 22 94%
10-Homework/tutoring support 249 215 86% 74% 23 82%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 249 219 88% 71% 24 94%
17-Athletic programs 249 216 87% 70% 25 88%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 249 219 88% 63% 26 89%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 249 220 88% 56% 27 89%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 249 220 88% 55% 28 93%

07-Small class sizes 249 216 87% 33% 29 100%
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LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
Total o
St”t‘:e" f# Resp. Tzeast: %1me. :z?:k Sat:ﬂed

06-Good teachers 311 283 91% 96% 1 98%

16-A safe school 311 280  90% 93% 2 99%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 311 283 91% 92% 3 88%

05-Good principals 311 281 90% 92% 4 99%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 311 282 91% 92% 5 94%
22-Mental health support for students 311 278 89% 90% 6 91%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 311 282 91% 89% 7 98%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 311 283 91% 88% 8 95%
27-Bullying prevention 311 284 91% 87% 9 92%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 311 284 91% 85% 10 77%

2 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 311 280 90% 82% 11 94%
E 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 311 282 91% 82% 12 92%
g 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 311 281 90% 81% 13 91%
U 14-Security staff on campus 311 284 91% 81% 14 94%
t 04-Online tools to support learning 311 277 89% 80% 15 99%
8 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 311 280 90% 79% 16 88%
c 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 311 281 90% 77% 17 92%
2 15-COVID safety measures 311 284 91% 76% 18 93%
% 03-Chromebooks 311 277 89% 76% 19 99%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 311 282 91% 73% 20 98%
08-Life skill courses for students 311 269 86% 73% 21 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support 311 280 90% 71% 22 92%
24-Transportation to get to school 311 280 90% 67% 23 95%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 311 285 92% 61% 24 89%
17-Athletic programs 311 282 91% 59% 25 82%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 311 283 91% 58% 26 95%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 311 282 91% 57% 27 94%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 311 282 91% 51% 28 87%

07-Small class sizes 311 276 89% 18% 29 89%

06-Good teachers 122 110 90% 97% 1 99%

05-Good principals 122 108  89% 95% 2 96%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 122 110 90% 94% 3 87%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 122 110 90% 92% 4 52%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 122 106 87% 90% 5 91%
27-Bullying prevention 122 109 89% 89% 6 79%

16-A safe school 122 104 85% 88% 7 94%
22-Mental health support for students 122 109 89% 88% 7 84%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 122 109 89% 86% 9 92%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 122 107 88% 85% 10 98%

o 24-Transportation to get to school 122 109 89% 85% 10 94%
Q 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 122 108 89% 81% 12 81%
E 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 122 109 89% 81% 12 85%
I7,) 14-Security staff on campus 122 110 90% 80% 14 88%
g 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 122 110 90% 71% 15 94%
E 08-Life skill courses for students 122 106 87% 70% 16 0%
a 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 122 108 89% 69% 17 88%
(@] 29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 122 109 89% 69% 17 90%
U 04-Online tools to support learning 122 109 89% 66% 19 96%
03-Chromebooks 122 107 88% 65% 20 100%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 122 107 88% 65% 20 97%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 122 110 90% 65% 22 88%
17-Athletic programs 122 108  89% 64% 23 84%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 122 110 90% 63% 24 100%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 122 109 89% 61% 25 95%
10-Homework/tutoring support 122 107 88% 60% 26 89%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 122 110 90% 54% 27 88%

15-COVID safety measures 122 109 89% 51% 28 92%
07-Small class sizes 122 108 89% 19% 29 100%
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LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
Total o
St”t‘:e" f# Resp. Tzeast: %1me. :z?:k Sat:ﬂed
06-Good teachers 141 129 91% 96% 1 96%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 141 128 91% 92% 2 99%
16-A safe school 141 127 90% 92% 2 96%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 141 129 91% 91% 4 95%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 141 131 93% 91% 4 95%
05-Good principals 141 130 92% 90% 6 98%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 141 130 92% 89% 7 64%
22-Mental health support for students 141 128 91% 87% 8 90%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 141 128 91% 85% 9 100%
24-Transportation to get to school 141 126 89% 84% 10 94%
27-Bullying prevention 141 129 91% 81% 11 86%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 141 129 91% 78% 12 98%
-E 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 141 128 91% 77% 13 92%
2 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 141 128 91% 77% 13 90%
5 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 141 126 89% 76% 15 91%
y 08-Life skill courses for students 141 128 91% 75% 16 100%
;. 14-Security staff on campus 141 131 93% 75% 16 89%
O 17-Athletic programs 141 129 91% 73% 18  91%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 141 128 91% 73% 19 88%
10-Homework/tutoring support 141 127 90% 73% 19 83%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 141 128 91% 73% 19 89%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 141 118 84% 71% 22 87%
03-Chromebooks 141 130 92% 70% 23 96%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 141 131 93% 67% 24 88%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 141 131 93% 61% 25 81%
04-Online tools to support learning 141 129 91% 58% 26 92%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 141 115 82% 57% 27 88%
15-COVID safety measures 141 131 93% 50% 28 89%
07-Small class sizes 141 127 90% 36% 29 83%
16-A safe school 325 241 74% 95% 1 93%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 325 246 76% 94% 2 96%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 325 248 76% 93% 3 67%
22-Mental health support for students 325 249 77% 90% 4 94%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 325 250 77% 90% 4 94%
05-Good principals 325 248 76% 90% 6 99%
27-Bullying prevention 325 246 76% 88% 7 83%
06-Good teachers 325 249 77% 88% 8 94%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 325 245 75% 88% 8 96%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 325 245 75% 88% 8 90%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 325 247 76% 84% 11 90%
E 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 325 246 76% 82% 12 95%
c 14-Security staff on campus 325 251 77% 81% 13 97%
g 24-Transportation to get to school 325 247 76% 81% 13 95%
D 29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 325 249 77% 80% 15 98%
© 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 325 224 69% 80% 16 97%
.4-:: 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 325 248 76% 80% 17 94%
E 15-COVID safety measures 325 247 76% 79% 18 92%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 325 250 77% 76% 19 89%
03-Chromebooks 325 251 77% 76% 20 96%
17-Athletic programs 325 248 76% 75% 21 86%
04-Online tools to support learning 325 246 76% 75% 22 95%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 325 228 70% 74% 23 88%
10-Homework/tutoring support 325 241 74% 70% 24 95%
08-Life skill courses for students 325 224 69% 69% 25 81%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 325 248 76% 67% 26 88%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 325 232 71% 63% 27 87%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 325 226 70% 59% 28 90%
07-Small class sizes 325 244 75% 33% 29 82%
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LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
Total o
St”t‘:e" f# Resp. Tzeast: %1me. :z?:k Sat:ﬂed

06-Good teachers 278 223 80% 94% 1 91%

05-Good principals 278 222 80% 93% 2 90%

16-A safe school 278 221 79% 89% 3 88%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 278 223 80% 86% 4 93%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 278 220 79% 86% 4 92%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 278 225 81% 85% 6 83%
22-Mental health support for students 278 225 81% 84% 7 90%
14-Security staff on campus 278 226 81% 83% 8 92%
27-Bullying prevention 278 225 81% 83% 8 77%
03-Chromebooks 278 219 79% 81% 10 94%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 278 224 81% 80% 11 95%

% 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 278 225 81% 79% 12 72%
E 08-Life skill courses for students 278 216 78% 78% 13 77%
_E 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 278 223 80% 78% 14 88%
c 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 278 221 79% 78% 15 90%
w 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 278 225 81% 77% 16 89%
_g 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 278 224 81% 76% 17 91%
2 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 278 219 79% 74% 18 91%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 278 224 81% 73% 19 81%
24-Transportation to get to school 278 223 80% 71% 20 94%
10-Homework/tutoring support 278 220 79% 71% 21 90%

15-COVID safety measures 278 224 81% 70% 22 93%

04-Online tools to support learning 278 219 79% 67% 23 90%
17-Athletic programs 278 224 81% 67% 24 90%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 278 225 81% 66% 25 84%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 278 220 79% 66% 25 94%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 278 222 80% 61% 27 94%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 278 223 80% 60% 28 91%

07-Small class sizes 278 221 79% 33% 29 85%

06-Good teachers 388 314 81% 93% 1 96%

16-A safe school 388 310  80% 93% 2 96%

05-Good principals 388 315 81% 92% 3 96%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 388 314 81% 90% 4 91%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 388 312 80% 89% 5 96%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 388 315 81% 89% 6 66%
22-Mental health support for students 388 314 81% 88% 7 90%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 388 317 82% 88% 8 93%
27-Bullying prevention 388 315 81% 87% 9 87%

> 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 388 315 81% 84% 10 97%
E 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 388 312 80% 81% 11 93%
E 14-Security staff on campus 388 316 81% 81% 12 92%
G) 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 388 312 80% 80% 13 96%
g 24-Transportation to get to school 388 308 79% 79% 14 95%
[T} 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 388 317 82% 78% 15 94%
(O] 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 388 316 81% 77% 16 95%
8 03-Chromebooks 388 315 81% 77% 17 98%
G 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 388 315 81% 77% 18 88%
4 04-Online tools to support learning 388 314 81% 75% 19 96%
E 08-Life skill courses for students 388 313 81% 73% 20 86%
17-Athletic programs 388 311  80% 72% 21 89%
10-Homework/tutoring support 388 312 80% 72% 22 94%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 388 316 81% 71% 23 97%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 388 315 81% 69% 24 88%

15-COVID safety measures 388 315 81% 68% 25 94%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 388 313 81% 63% 26 91%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 388 322 83% 61% 27 99%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 388 315 81% 61% 28 86%

07-Small class sizes 388 306 79% 26% 29 93%
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LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
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06-Good teachers 234 201 86% 96% 1 96%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 234 197 84% 96% 1 80%

05-Good principals 234 200  85% 95% 3 95%

16-A safe school 234 198 85% 95% 3 91%
22-Mental health support for students 234 199 85% 91% 5 82%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 234 196 84% 89% 6 93%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 234 199 85% 88% 7 50%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 234 199 85% 88% 7 98%
27-Bullying prevention 234 199 85% 83% 9 70%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 234 195 83% 82% 10 95%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 234 198 85% 80% 11 79%

c 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 234 197 84% 80% 12 78%
g 24-Transportation to get to school 234 198 85% 80% 12 93%
(O 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 234 197 84% 77% 14 89%
E 29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 234 198 85% 76% 15 94%
46 14-Security staff on campus 234 200 85% 75% 16 88%
E 15-COVID safety measures 234 200 85% 74% 17 96%
i 17-Athletic programs 234 199 85% 74% 17 86%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 234 195 83% 73% 19 85%

04-Online tools to support learning 234 195 83% 71% 20 98%

08-Life skill courses for students 234 196 84% 71% 20 83%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 234 200 85% 71% 20 84%
10-Homework/tutoring support 234 199 85% 71% 23 87%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 234 200 85% 70% 24 89%
03-Chromebooks 234 199 85% 68% 25 99%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 234 198 85% 67% 26 92%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 234 201 86% 64% 27 88%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 234 198 85% 60% 28 86%

07-Small class sizes 234 197  84% 24% 29 100%

06-Good teachers 228 195 86% 94% 1 99%

16-A safe school 228 190  83% 92% 2 94%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 228 192 84% 91% 3 91%

05-Good principals 228 195  86% 90% 4 84%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 228 189 83% 90% 4 63%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 228 189 83% 88% 6 97%
22-Mental health support for students 228 194 85% 87% 7 86%
27-Bullying prevention 228 193 85% 87% 7 82%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 228 194 85% 86% 9 98%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 228 189 83% 84% 10 95%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 228 192 84% 80% 11 86%

t 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 228 188 82% 80% 11 86%
i) 04-Online tools to support learning 228 193 85% 78% 13 96%
© 03-Chromebooks 228 195  86% 78% 14 99%
Sf 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 228 189 83% 78% 14 93%
c 10-Homework/tutoring support 228 187 82% 77% 16 78%
2 24-Transportation to get to school 228 193 85% 77% 17 97%
m 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 228 192 84% 75% 18 92%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 228 192 84% 75% 18 93%
14-Security staff on campus 228 193 85% 74% 20 90%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 228 190 83% 72% 21 84%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 228 194 85% 72% 22 85%
17-Athletic programs 228 193 85% 70% 23 85%

08-Life skill courses for students 228 192 84% 69% 24 80%

15-COVID safety measures 228 194 85% 59% 25 95%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 228 194 85% 58% 26 98%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 228 194 85% 56% 27 73%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 228 193 85% 55% 28 93%

07-Small class sizes 228 188  82% 24% 29 90%
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23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 207 174 84% 91% 1 85%

05-Good principals 207 178 86% 90% 2 93%

16-A safe school 207 174 84% 90% 2 96%

06-Good teachers 207 178 86% 89% 4 98%
22-Mental health support for students 207 176 85% 88% 5 95%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 207 175 85% 87% 6 93%
27-Bullying prevention 207 173 84% 87% 6 88%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 207 176 85% 85% 8 76%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 207 177 86% 84% 9 95%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 207 176 85% 83% 10 96%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 207 176 85% 83% 10 98%

() 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 207 176 85% 81% 12 96%
-:E 14-Security staff on campus 207 176 85% 81% 13 96%
— 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 207 174 84% 80% 14 93%
t 15-COVID safety measures 207 176 85% 80% 14 94%
()] 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 207 174 84% 79% 16 95%
'8 03-Chromebooks 207 173 84% 78% 17 100%
o 24-Transportation to get to school 207 175 85% 75% 18 96%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 207 176 85% 75% 18 88%

08-Life skill courses for students 207 173 84% 75% 20 91%

04-Online tools to support learning 207 173 84% 74% 21 98%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 207 173 84% 71% 22 97%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 207 175 85% 70% 23 91%
10-Homework/tutoring support 207 176 85% 67% 24 96%
17-Athletic programs 207 175 85% 67% 25 95%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 207 177 86% 63% 26 94%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 207 178 86% 58% 27 95%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 207 176 85% 51% 28 100%

07-Small class sizes 207 175 85% 26% 29 90%

06-Good teachers 162 137 85% 93% 1 94%

05-Good principals 162 136 84% 89% 2 89%

16-A safe school 162 134 83% 88% 3 92%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 162 134 83% 87% 4 83%
22-Mental health support for students 162 133 82% 85% 5 89%
27-Bullying prevention 162 133 82% 85% 5 76%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 162 137 85% 85% 5 87%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 162 134 83% 82% 8 83%
03-Chromebooks 162 138 85% 81% 9 97%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 162 135 83% 81% 9 89%

z. 12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 162 138 85% 81% 9 94%
E 14-Security staff on campus 162 138 85% 80% 12 89%
C 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 162 135 83% 79% 13 96%
g 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 162 137 85% 78% 14 85%
[ 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 162 135 83% 76% 15 91%
m 24-Transportation to get to school 162 133 82% 76% 15 95%
.E 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 162 135 83% 74% 17 96%
5 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 162 137 85% 74% 17 94%
E 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 162 137 85% 73% 19 83%
04-Online tools to support learning 162 132 81% 72% 20 95%

15-COVID safety measures 162 136 84% 72% 20 87%
17-Athletic programs 162 132 81% 71% 22 83%

08-Life skill courses for students 162 132 81% 69% 23 75%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 162 135 83% 69% 23 93%
10-Homework/tutoring support 162 134 83% 65% 25 93%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 162 135 83% 65% 25 87%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 162 139 86% 60% 27 100%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 162 137 85% 48% 28 100%

07-Small class sizes 162 132 81% 27% 29 100%
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16-A safe school 270 226 84% 94% 1 97%

05-Good principals 270 230 85% 94% 2 97%

06-Good teachers 270 229 85% 94% 2 98%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 270 229 85% 94% 2 95%
22-Mental health support for students 270 229 85% 93% 5 88%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 270 230 85% 92% 6 90%
27-Bullying prevention 270 230 85% 91% 7 84%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 270 230 85% 90% 8 97%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 270 231 86% 89% 9 57%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 270 228 84% 87% 10 95%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 270 228 84% 85% 11 85%

- 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 270 229 85% 85% 12 85%
g 14-Security staff on campus 270 231 86% 84% 13 89%
(© 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 270 229 85% 83% 14 87%
ﬁ 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 270 230 85% 82% 15 93%
i‘ 08-Life skill courses for students 270 230 85% 81% 16 63%
g 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 270 228 84% 80% 17 93%
L 29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 270 227 84% 80% 17 98%
24-Transportation to get to school 270 229 85% 76% 19 95%
03-Chromebooks 270 229 85% 76% 20 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support 270 229 85% 75% 21 86%

15-COVID safety measures 270 229 85% 75% 21 90%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 270 231 86% 74% 23 76%

04-Online tools to support learning 270 229 85% 70% 24 98%
17-Athletic programs 270 228 84% 66% 25 81%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 270 231 86% 66% 26 89%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 270 231 86% 66% 27 85%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 270 231 86% 63% 28 80%

07-Small class sizes 270 225  83% 23% 29 63%

05-Good principals 279 252 90% 94% 1 98%

06-Good teachers 279 251 90% 94% 1 99%

16-A safe school 279 245 88% 92% 3 99%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 279 251 90% 90% 4 93%
22-Mental health support for students 279 250 90% 89% 5 92%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 279 248 89% 89% 6 95%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 279 248 89% 87% 7 98%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 279 248 89% 85% 8 69%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 279 248 89% 85% 9 98%
27-Bullying prevention 279 248 89% 84% 10  86%

E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 279 248 89% 81% 11 90%
-lE 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 279 248 89% 76% 12 89%
(] 14-Security staff on campus 279 250 90% 76% 13 92%
E 10-Homework/tutoring support 279 243 87% 76% 14 89%
% 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 279 248 89% 75% 15 97%
c 24-Transportation to get to school 279 247 89% 75% 16 98%
i 08-Life skill courses for students 279 246 88% 74% 17 86%
[y 04-Online tools to support learning 279 245 88% 74% 18 92%
E 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 279 251 90% 73% 19 92%
L 29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 279 246 88% 73% 20 100%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 279 249 89% 71% 21 92%
03-Chromebooks 279 246 88% 71% 22 96%
17-Athletic programs 279 248 89% 67% 23 86%

15-COVID safety measures 279 250 90% 67% 24 96%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 279 250 90% 65% 25 87%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 279 248 89% 62% 26 96%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 279 252 90% 59% 27 91%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 279 251 90% 55% 28 90%

07-Small class sizes 279 245  88% 23% 29 93%
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06-Good teachers 323 250 77% 95% 1 98%

16-A safe school 323 241 75% 94% 2 94%

05-Good principals 323 249 77% 92% 3 90%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 323 248 77% 90% 4 82%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 323 246 76% 89% 5 97%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 323 249 77% 89% 5 57%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 323 247 76% 88% 7 91%
27-Bullying prevention 323 247 6% 87% 8 80%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 323 250 77% 87% 9 93%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 323 248 77% 86% 10 84%
22-Mental health support for students 323 246 76% 84% 11 84%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 323 246 76% 78% 12 93%

% 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 323 247 76% 78% 12 92%
T 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 323 242 75% 78% 14 82%
()] 14-Security staff on campus 323 249 77% 76% 15 85%
g 08-Life skill courses for students 323 244 76% 73% 16 63%
= 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 323 251 78% 73% 17 86%
< 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 323 245 76% 72% 18 87%
03-Chromebooks 323 246 76% 71% 19 100%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 323 249 77% 70% 20 80%
17-Athletic programs 323 244 76% 70% 21 79%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 323 251 78% 68% 22 95%
10-Homework/tutoring support 323 246 76% 67% 23 82%

15-COVID safety measures 323 249 77% 67% 24 94%

04-Online tools to support learning 323 245 76% 64% 25 98%
24-Transportation to get to school 323 245 76% 63% 26 94%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 323 248 77% 61% 27 78%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 323 248 77% 60% 28 95%

07-Small class sizes 323 245 76% 23% 29 88%

06-Good teachers 432 360 83% 93% 1 95%

16-A safe school 432 357 83% 93% 1 96%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 432 361 84% 92% 3 91%

05-Good principals 432 363 84% 91% 4 98%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 432 354 82% 88% 5 93%
27-Bullying prevention 432 360  83% 88% 5 92%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 432 355 82% 87% 7 96%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 432 360 83% 86% 8 71%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 432 361 84% 86% 8 96%
22-Mental health support for students 432 361 84% 85% 10 85%
03-Chromebooks 432 354 8% 84% 11 98%

GL) 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 432 359 83% 81% 12 90%
Eo 04-Online tools to support learning 432 358 83% 80% 13 98%
_g 14-Security staff on campus 432 363 84% 78% 14 91%
E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 432 359 83% 78% 15 91%
I 15-COVID safety measures 432 363 84% 77% 16 95%
> 10-Homework/tutoring support 432 356 82% 75% 17 88%
QO: 08-Life skill courses for students 432 354 82% 75% 18 80%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 432 351 81% 74% 19 94%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 432 359 83% 74% 19 91%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 432 358 83% 73% 21 92%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 432 359 83% 71% 22 93%
24-Transportation to get to school 432 357 83% 70% 23 96%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 432 361 84% 64% 24 81%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 432 361 84% 63% 25 93%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 432 362 84% 60% 26 94%
17-Athletic programs 432 358  83% 59% 27 87%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 432 361 84% 51% 28 87%

07-Small class sizes 432 358 83% 23% 29 80%
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06-Good teachers 313 252 81% 91% 1 96%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 313 254 81% 89% 2 80%
16-A safe school 313 246 79% 89% 3 90%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 313 255 81% 89% 3 63%
05-Good principals 313 252 81% 87% 5 84%
22-Mental health support for students 313 252 81% 87% 6 85%
03-Chromebooks 313 251 80% 83% 7 97%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 313 247 79% 81% 8 91%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 313 252 81% 80% 9 83%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 313 253 81% 79% 10 95%

c 27-Bullying prevention 313 252 81% 79% 10 74%

[e) 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 313 256 82% 79% 12 88%
32 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 313 255 81% 77% 13 91%

Q :

S 14-Security staff on campus 313 254 81% 77% 14 89%
; 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 313 253  81% 76% 15 80%
% 10-Homework/tutoring support 313 244 78% 75% 16 81%
Re) 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 313 249 80% 75% 16 88%

g 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 313 250 80% 74% 18 90%
- 04-Online tools to support learning 313 242 77% 72% 19 94%

26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 313 252 81% 72% 20 88%
24-Transportation to get to school 313 246 79% 70% 21 88%
08-Life skill courses for students 313 253 81% 70% 22 77%
15-COVID safety measures 313 253 81% 70% 22 86%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 313 254 81% 69% 24 89%
17-Athletic programs 313 249 80% 61% 25 79%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 313 254 81% 60% 26 81%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 313 251 80% 51% 27 90%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 313 257 82% 49% 28 89%
07-Small class sizes 313 245 78% 24% 29 77%
16-A safe school 300 240 80% 91% 1 96%
05-Good principals 300 241 80% 88% 2 99%
06-Good teachers 300 247 82% 86% 3 97%
22-Mental health support for students 300 242 81% 86% 4 92%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 300 247 82% 83% 5 92%
03-Chromebooks 300 238 79% 82% 6 97%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 300 243 81% 80% 7 90%
15-COVID safety measures 300 244 81% 78% 8 96%
14-Security staff on campus 300 247 82% 77% 9 95%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 300 249 83% 77% 9 97%

> 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 300 248 83% 75% 11 82%
8 27-Bullying prevention 300 242 81% 74% 12 86%

[ 24-Transportation to get to school 300 232 77% 73% 13 100%

% 12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 300 243 81% 72% 14 98%
h4 04-Online tools to support learning 300 240 80% 71% 15 94%
E 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 300 245 82% 70% 16 86%

g 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 300 245 82% 69% 17 97%

© 10-Homework/tutoring support 300 240 80% 69% 18 95%
(%] 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 300 242 81% 68% 19 93%

13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 300 242 81% 67% 20 93%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 300 246 82% 65% 21 97%
08-Life skill courses for students 300 243 81% 65% 22 75%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 300 244 81% 65% 23 98%
17-Athletic programs 300 243 81% 64% 24 93%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 300 251 84% 63% 25 87%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 300 249 83% 58% 26 88%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 300 241 80% 52% 27 90%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 300 246 82% 48% 28 91%
07-Small class sizes 300 240 80% 20% 29 85%
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16-A safe school 220 177 80% 92% 1 95%

06-Good teachers 220 186 85% 90% 2 94%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 220 186 85% 90% 2 84%

28-Teachers who understand me and my family 220 186 85% 89% 4 94%

05-Good principals 220 184  84% 88% 5 95%

27-Bullying prevention 220 186  85% 86% 6 83%

12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 220 186 85% 85% 7 95%

22-Mental health support for students 220 182 83% 85% 7 94%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 220 185 84% 84% 9 82%

21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 220 187 85% 82% 10 78%

o 24-Transportation to get to school 220 183 83% 82% 10 94%

8 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 220 184 84% 80% 12 95%

& 03-Chromebooks 220 179 81% 79% 13 94%

< 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 220 186 85% 78% 14 89%
(S}

t 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 220 186 85% 75% 15 90%

~ 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 220 187 85% 74% 16 99%

g 14-Security staff on campus 220 187 85% 73% 17 94%

g 15-COVID safety measures 220 185  84% 72% 18 90%

08-Life skill courses for students 220 180 82% 71% 19 88%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 220 185 84% 69% 20 92%

10-Homework/tutoring support 220 179 81% 68% 21 91%

13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 220 187 85% 68% 21 95%

29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 220 183 83% 68% 21 94%

04-Online tools to support learning 220 178 81% 67% 24 95%

17-Athletic programs 220 185  84% 65% 25 93%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 220 187 85% 63% 26 90%

01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 220 185 84% 54% 27 86%

02-Challenging and interesting courses 220 183 83% 51% 28 89%

07-Small class sizes 220 178 81% 25% 29 100%

16-A safe school 271 164 61% 91% 1 95%

22-Mental health support for students 271 161 59% 88% 2 93%

28-Teachers who understand me and my family 271 168 62% 87% 3 94%

06-Good teachers 271 168 62% 87% 4 98%

14-Security staff on campus 271 168 62% 87% 5 97%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 271 170 63% 85% 6 97%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 271 164 61% 85% 7 92%

05-Good principals 271 165 61% 85% 8 98%

27-Bullying prevention 271 165 61% 84% 9 93%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 271 164 61% 83% 10 89%

_S 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 271 164 61% 82% 11 92%

o 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 271 168 62% 81% 12 94%

'g 29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 271 167 62% 81% 13 99%

.5 12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 271 171 63% 79% 14 96%

| 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 271 165 61% 78% 15 95%

% 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 271 162 60% 78% 15 100%

E 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 271 167 62% 76% 17 96%

E 24-Transportation to get to school 271 162 60% 75% 18 96%

T 08-Life skill courses for students 271 162 60% 74% 19 83%

10-Homework/tutoring support 271 165 61% 73% 20 100%

04-Online tools to support learning 271 164 61% 71% 21 96%

15-COVID safety measures 271 166 61% 71% 21 95%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 271 166 61% 68% 23 94%

17-Athletic programs 271 166 61% 65% 24 90%

03-Chromebooks 271 167 62% 63% 25 95%

02-Challenging and interesting courses 271 170 63% 62% 26 95%

01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 271 170 63% 61% 27 96%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 271 167 62% 58% 28 85%

07-Small class sizes 271 165 61% 27% 29 50%
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05-Good principals 308 248 81% 90% 1 99%
16-A safe school 308 230 75% 90% 1 95%
06-Good teachers 308 247 80% 90% 3 95%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 308 248 81% 90% 4 94%
22-Mental health support for students 308 243 79% 88% 5 94%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 308 247 80% 86% 6 91%
27-Bullying prevention 308 237 77% 84% 7 88%
03-Chromebooks 308 246 80% 84% 8 98%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 308 244 79% 84% 8 92%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 308 247 80% 82% 10 93%
15-COVID safety measures 308 243 79% 80% 11 98%
7 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 308 245 80% 80% 11 99%
g 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 308 248 81% 79% 13 78%
2 29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 308 245 80% 79% 13 99%
8 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 308 245 80% 76% 15 98%
e 14-Security staff on campus 308 247 80% 76% 15 89%
E 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 308 243 79% 76% 17 93%
(@) 04-Online tools to support learning 308 244 79% 74% 18 98%
24-Transportation to get to school 308 238 77% 72% 19 97%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 308 240 78% 72% 19 97%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 308 248 81% 68% 21 96%
08-Life skill courses for students 308 241 78% 67% 22 38%
10-Homework/tutoring support 308 237 77% 66% 23 92%
17-Athletic programs 308 242 79% 65% 24 95%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 308 247 80% 57% 25 90%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 308 248 81% 56% 26 97%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 308 247 80% 54% 27 96%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 308 245 80% 40% 28 93%
07-Small class sizes 308 243 79% 32% 29 91%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 196 166 85% 93% 1 95%
05-Good principals 196 168  86% 93% 2 95%
16-A safe school 196 165 84% 92% 3 97%
06-Good teachers 196 165 84% 92% 4 97%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 196 168 86% 92% 4 92%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 196 169 86% 91% 6 76%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 196 169 86% 90% 7 96%
22-Mental health support for students 196 167 85% 86% 8 92%
27-Bullying prevention 196 167  85% 84% 9 91%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 196 166 85% 82% 10 98%
E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 196 167 85% 81% 11 93%
qa 10-Homework/tutoring support 196 169 86% 78% 12 90%
{ 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 196 165 84% 78% 12 93%
g 08-Life skill courses for students 196 167 85% 77% 14 83%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 196 164 84% 74% 15 98%
8 14-Security staff on campus 196 169 86% 73% 16 95%
5 03-Chromebooks 196 168 86% 73% 17 96%
B 24-Transportation to get to school 196 166 85% 73% 17 95%
E 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 196 169 86% 73% 17 88%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 196 168 86% 73% 17 100%
17-Athletic programs 196 167  85% 71% 21 86%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 196 169 86% 71% 21 90%
04-Online tools to support learning 196 164 84% 69% 23 100%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 196 168 86% 66% 24 82%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 196 169 86% 64% 25 89%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 196 167 85% 63% 26 87%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 196 169 86% 56% 27 84%
15-COVID safety measures 196 168 86% 53% 28 94%
07-Small class sizes 196 162 83% 21% 29 100%
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06-Good teachers 286 244 85% 97% 1 96%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 286 245 86% 93% 2 93%

05-Good principals 286 244 85% 93% 3 86%
27-Bullying prevention 286 246 86% 93% 4 79%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 286 242 85% 92% 5 91%

16-A safe school 286 237  83% 92% 6 95%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 286 246 86% 92% 6 81%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 286 247 86% 90% 8 66%
22-Mental health support for students 286 243 85% 89% 9 86%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 286 246 86% 86% 10 98%

3 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 286 246 86% 79% 11 95%
E 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 286 239 84% 76% 12 83%
8 03-Chromebooks 286 241 84% 76% 13 99%
(@] 04-Online tools to support learning 286 238 83% 75% 14 94%
2 24-Transportation to get to school 286 238 83% 74% 15 91%
—_ 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 286 247 86% 72% 16 78%
t 14-Security staff on campus 286 245 86% 72% 17 84%
g 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 286 242 85% 71% 18 93%
g 10-Homework/tutoring support 286 240 84% 69% 19 92%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 286 242 85% 69% 20 85%

08-Life skill courses for students 286 237 83% 68% 21 50%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 286 241 84% 68% 22 88%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 286 242 85% 67% 23 97%
17-Athletic programs 286 245  86% 65% 24 81%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 286 231 81% 62% 25 87%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 286 239 84% 62% 26 95%

15-COVID safety measures 286 243 85% 61% 27 95%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 286 241 84% 59% 28 80%

07-Small class sizes 286 240  84% 21% 29 100%

16-A safe school 184 127 69% 93% 1 96%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 184 134 73% 92% 2 92%

06-Good teachers 184 132 72% 91% 3 96%

05-Good principals 184 132 72% 90% 4 96%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 184 131 71% 88% 5 83%
22-Mental health support for students 184 134 73% 87% 6 87%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 184 130 71% 86% 7 70%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 184 135 73% 85% 8 92%
14-Security staff on campus 184 133 72% 82% 9 83%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 184 135 73% 81% 10 84%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 184 134 73% 81% 10 97%

Q 03-Chromebooks 184 133 72% 76% 12 98%
g 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 184 135 73% 76% 13 83%
O 27-Bullying prevention 184 135  73% 74% 14 85%
E 29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 184 133 72% 74% 14 100%
8 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 184 133 72% 73% 16 92%
E 04-Online tools to support learning 184 133 72% 72% 17 90%
E 10-Homework/tutoring support 184 134 73% 72% 17 77%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 184 133 72% 72% 17 85%
24-Transportation to get to school 184 130 71% 71% 20 90%

15-COVID safety measures 184 133 72% 69% 21 84%

08-Life skill courses for students 184 128 70% 67% 22 57%
17-Athletic programs 184 130  71% 65% 23 76%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 184 135 73% 65% 24 93%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 184 136 74% 63% 25 90%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 184 136 74% 55% 26 86%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 184 133 72% 54% 27 88%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 184 135 73% 53% 28 92%

07-Small class sizes 184 131 71% 26% 29 71%
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All Students
Total
Resp. Imp. %
Studen # Resp. % Imp.
utsen €sp Rate oimp Rank  Satisfied

06-Good teachers 163 143 88% 97% 1 96%

16-A safe school 163 140 86% 97% 1 97%

05-Good principals 163 144  88% 96% 3 98%
22-Mental health support for students 163 141 87% 94% 4 91%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 163 138 85% 92% 5 92%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 163 141 87% 92% 5 99%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 163 143 88% 92% 7 93%
14-Security staff on campus 163 143 88% 89% 8 90%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 163 142 87% 89% 8 77%
27-Bullying prevention 163 141 87% 8% 10  90%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 163 138 85% 88% 11 97%

g)o 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 163 141 87% 85% 12 95%
© 15-COVID safety measures 163 139 85% 83% 13 96%
§ 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 163 142 87% 82% 14 83%
v 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 163 139 85% 82% 14 96%
(@] 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 163 140 86% 81% 16 92%
.E 03-Chromebooks 163 142 87% 81% 17 97%
E 04-Online tools to support learning 163 141 87% 79% 18 93%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 163 142 87% 78% 19 97%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 163 136 83% 77% 20 94%
24-Transportation to get to school 163 136 83% 77% 20 98%
10-Homework/tutoring support 163 141 87% 76% 22 83%

08-Life skill courses for students 163 141 87% 73% 23 33%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 163 140 86% 68% 24 86%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 163 142 87% 67% 25 93%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 163 142 87% 60% 26 91%
17-Athletic programs 163 141 87% 60% 27 85%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 163 139 85% 55% 28 85%

07-Small class sizes 163 141 87% 30% 29 83%

06-Good teachers 238 194 82% 95% 1 97%
22-Mental health support for students 238 194 82% 93% 2 91%

05-Good principals 238 196  82% 92% 3 95%

16-A safe school 238 186 78% 92% 3 95%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 238 195 82% 91% 5 73%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 238 194 82% 90% 6 96%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 238 193 81% 90% 6 91%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 238 195 82% 89% 8 93%
27-Bullying prevention 238 192 81% 89% 8 86%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 238 193 81% 89% 8 96%
14-Security staff on campus 238 194 82% 86% 11 96%

=< 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 238 194 82% 86% 11 88%
§ 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 238 195 82% 84% 13 90%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 238 196 82% 82% 14 95%

g 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 238 193 81% 80% 15 91%
'% 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 238 193 81% 79% 16 91%
E 03-Chromebooks 238 192 81% 78% 17 92%
04-Online tools to support learning 238 194 82% 78% 18 95%

15-COVID safety measures 238 195 82% 76% 19 93%

08-Life skill courses for students 238 192 81% 75% 20 40%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 238 195 82% 75% 20 96%
24-Transportation to get to school 238 189 79% 75% 20 97%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 238 193 81% 74% 23 91%
10-Homework/tutoring support 238 193 81% 73% 24 89%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 238 192 81% 72% 25 99%
17-Athletic programs 238 193 81% 71% 26 91%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 238 195 82% 67% 27 95%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 238 196 82% 64% 28 93%

07-Small class sizes 238 190 80% 28% 29 67%
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22-Mental health support for students 242 220 91% 96% 1 93%

16-A safe school 242 212 88% 94% 2 94%

06-Good teachers 242 217 90% 92% 3 97%

05-Good principals 242 219 90% 92% 4 97%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 242 220 91% 91% 5 90%

28-Teachers who understand me and my family 242 217 90% 87% 6 93%

21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 242 219 90% 86% 7 87%

12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 242 215 89% 86% 8 97%

() 14-Security staff on campus 242 220 91% 85% 9 94%

v 27-Bullying prevention 242 219 90% 85% 9 91%

§ 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 242 218 90% 85% 11 95%

o 15-COVID safety measures 242 217 90% 84% 12 95%

[8) 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 242 219 90% 84% 13 92%

8 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 242 214 88% 84% 14 97%
[%]

E 03-Chromebooks 242 216 89% 83% 15 99%

(o) 08-Life skill courses for students 242 218 90% 79% 16 63%

U 04-Online tools to support learning 242 215 89% 78% 17 100%

S 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 242 216 89% 78% 18 95%

g 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 242 216 89% 76% 19 92%

E 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 242 219 90% 76% 20 97%

o0 10-Homework/tutoring support 242 219 90% 76% 21 92%

24-Transportation to get to school 242 218 90% 74% 22 97%

29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 242 217 90% 74% 22 94%

17-Athletic programs 242 217 90% 65% 24 95%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 242 220 91% 65% 25 89%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 242 220 91% 62% 26 90%

01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 242 217 90% 61% 27 96%

02-Challenging and interesting courses 242 217 90% 53% 28 89%

07-Small class sizes 242 211 87% 26% 29 88%

06-Good teachers 121 112 93% 97% 1 100%

05-Good principals 121 111 92% 96% 2 91%

16-A safe school 121 107 88% 93% 3 94%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 121 108 89% 91% 4 89%

21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 121 111 92% 88% 5 46%

22-Mental health support for students 121 110 91% 88% 5 88%

12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 121 108 89% 88% 7 94%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 121 108 89% 87% 8 98%

E‘ 27-Bullying prevention 121 111 92% 86% 9 88%

S 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 121 111 92% 86% 9 95%

g 24-Transportation to get to school 121 111 92% 81% 11 91%

E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 121 112 93% 79% 12 92%

2 29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 121 110 91% 77% 13 100%

L 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 121 109 90% 76% 14 89%

g 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 121 111 92% 76% 14 87%

8 08-Life skill courses for students 121 108 89% 74% 16 100%

(D 14-Security staff on campus 121 111 92% 73% 17 86%

E 04-Online tools to support learning 121 110 91% 73% 18 94%

g 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 121 108 89% 72% 19 95%

8 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 121 111 92% 72% 20 93%

E 03-Chromebooks 121 109 90% 69% 21 93%

10-Homework/tutoring support 121 110 91% 68% 22 92%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 121 111 92% 65% 23 86%

02-Challenging and interesting courses 121 111 92% 64% 24 100%

17-Athletic programs 121 109 90% 64% 25 81%

15-COVID safety measures 121 111 92% 62% 26 93%

01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 121 111 92% 52% 27 86%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 121 111 92% 48% 28 88%

07-Small class sizes 121 111 92% 26% 29 100%
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16-A safe school 310 232 75% 89% 1 90%
22-Mental health support for students 310 251 81% 88% 2 90%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 310 243 78% 86% 3 89%

06-Good teachers 310 247 80% 86% 4 97%

05-Good principals 310 249 80% 82% 5 99%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 310 246 79% 81% 6 91%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 310 248 80% 81% 7 78%
15-COVID safety measures 310 246 79% 81% 8 89%
14-Security staff on campus 310 248 80% 79% 9 91%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 310 254 82% 79% 9 95%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 310 236 76% 79% 11 93%
03-Chromebooks 310 250 81% 79% 12 95%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 310 236 76% 79% 12 92%

g 27-Bullying prevention 310 247 80% 79% 14 84%
('_U 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 310 244 79% 79% 15 90%
E 10-Homework/tutoring support 310 242 78% 78% 16 91%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 310 251 81% 78% 17 96%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 310 240 77% 74% 18 96%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 310 247 80% 74% 19 86%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 310 244 79% 73% 20 84%
04-Online tools to support learning 310 245 79% 72% 21 96%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 310 251 81% 70% 22 92%
24-Transportation to get to school 310 247 80% 70% 22 94%

08-Life skill courses for students 310 243 78% 68% 24 91%
17-Athletic programs 310 238  77% 64% 25 90%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 310 246 79% 56% 26 95%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 310 252 81% 56% 27 98%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 310 254 82% 41% 28 94%

07-Small class sizes 310 240 77% 31% 29 100%

16-A safe school 286 215 75% 94% 1 95%

05-Good principals 286 222 8% 91% 2 96%

06-Good teachers 286 221 77% 87% 3 96%
22-Mental health support for students 286 216 76% 86% 4 91%
27-Bullying prevention 286 221 77% 86% 4 90%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 286 216 76% 85% 6 97%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 286 216 76% 85% 6 97%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 286 222 78% 85% 6 83%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 286 222 78% 84% 9 97%
14-Security staff on campus 286 222 78% 83% 10 88%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 286 220 77% 82% 11 86%

) 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 286 220 77% 79% 12 92%
8 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 286 218 76% 78% 13 98%
()] 15-COVID safety measures 286 221 77% 77% 14 96%
% 10-Homework/tutoring support 286 216 76% 76% 15 87%
; 03-Chromebooks 286 218 76% 76% 16 99%
(g0} 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 286 216 76% 74% 17 95%
D 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 286 215 75% 73% 18 90%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 286 216 76% 73% 18 92%

08-Life skill courses for students 286 214 75% 71% 20 64%
04-Online tools to support learning 286 217 76% 70% 21 94%
24-Transportation to get to school 286 216 76% 68% 22 96%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 286 220 77% 67% 23 94%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 286 221 77% 65% 24 88%
17-Athletic programs 286 218 76% 63% 25 81%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 286 218 76% 61% 26 95%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 286 215 75% 60% 27 91%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 286 220 77% 59% 28 92%

07-Small class sizes 286 217 76% 30% 29 79%
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16-A safe school 155 118  76% 85% 1 93%
05-Good principals 155 126 81% 83% 2 97%
22-Mental health support for students 155 122 79% 82% 3 95%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 155 127 82% 82% 4 91%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 155 123 79% 79% 5 88%
06-Good teachers 155 121 78% 79% 6 98%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 155 123 79% 79% 6 90%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 155 125 81% 79% 6 86%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 155 126 81% 76% 9 87%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 155 125 81% 76% 10 94%
27-Bullying prevention 155 126 81% 76% 10 86%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 155 121 78% 75% 12 95%
f 14-Security staff on campus 155 124 80% 75% 12 89%
Q 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 155 121 78% 74% 14 98%
o 03-Chromebooks 155 126 81% 73% 15 94%
_g 24-Transportation to get to school 155 117 75% 73% 15 94%
2 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 155 127 82% 70% 17 94%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 155 125 81% 70% 17 86%
08-Life skill courses for students 155 123 79% 69% 19 86%
10-Homework/tutoring support 155 124 80% 69% 20 93%
15-COVID safety measures 155 122 79% 69% 20 96%
04-Online tools to support learning 155 122 79% 68% 22 97%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 155 126 81% 67% 23 98%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 155 123 79% 66% 24 85%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 155 128 83% 65% 25 94%
17-Athletic programs 155 122 79% 61% 26 97%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 155 129 83% 55% 27 94%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 155 123 79% 55% 28 80%
07-Small class sizes 155 118 76% 26% 29 86%
22-Mental health support for students 197 142 72% 94% 1 91%
05-Good principals 197 140  71% 93% 2 95%
16-A safe school 197 137 70% 93% 2 91%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 197 142 72% 92% 4 80%
27-Bullying prevention 197 142 72% 91% 5 88%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 197 135 69% 90% 6 95%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 197 141 72% 90% 6 96%
24-Transportation to get to school 197 138 70% 88% 8 96%
06-Good teachers 197 143 73% 88% 9 95%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 197 142 72% 83% 10 90%
) 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 197 141 72% 83% 10 86%
'£ 14-Security staff on campus 197 143 73% 81% 12 98%
S_ 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 197 141 72% 81% 13 89%
E 03-Chromebooks 197 136 69% 79% 14 96%
E 15-COVID safety measures 197 143 73% 78% 15 98%
L 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 197 140 71% 77% 16 95%
g 04-Online tools to support learning 197 139 71% 76% 17 100%
G_) 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 197 136 69% 76% 17 100%
(%) 08-Life skill courses for students 197 139 71% 73% 19 100%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 197 141 72% 70% 20 95%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 197 136 69% 67% 21 96%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 197 141 72% 67% 21 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support 197 142 72% 65% 23 90%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 197 144 73% 65% 24 93%
17-Athletic programs 197 142 72% 61% 25 93%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 197 142 72% 60% 26 91%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 197 136 69% 60% 27 89%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 197 141 72% 54% 28 94%
07-Small class sizes 197 141 72% 17% 29 100%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.273

LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
Total o
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06-Good teachers 250 205 82% 94% 1 98%

16-A safe school 250 202 81% 93% 2 93%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 250 209 84% 92% 3 75%

05-Good principals 250 209 84% 90% 4 98%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 250 209 84% 90% 5 94%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 250 207 83% 89% 6 93%
22-Mental health support for students 250 204 82% 89% 6 85%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 250 207 83% 85% 8 68%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 250 205 82% 83% 9 95%
27-Bullying prevention 250 209 84% 82% 10  83%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 250 210 84% 80% 11 89%

" 14-Security staff on campus 250 209 84% 80% 12 88%
E 04-Online tools to support learning 250 207 83% 78% 13 96%
i/_) 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 250 207 83% 77% 14 87%
L 08-Life skill courses for students 250 205 82% 77% 15 70%
8 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 250 204 82% 76% 16 90%
8 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 250 207 83% 74% 17 92%
- 15-COVID safety measures 250 208 83% 74% 17 88%
24-Transportation to get to school 250 201 80% 73% 19 91%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 250 206 82% 73% 19 93%
10-Homework/tutoring support 250 209 84% 73% 21 90%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 250 208 83% 73% 21 92%
03-Chromebooks 250 206 82% 72% 23 94%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 250 209 84% 67% 24 91%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 250 207 83% 66% 25 95%
17-Athletic programs 250 205 82% 65% 26 91%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 250 209 84% 64% 27 93%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 250 211 84% 62% 28 91%

07-Small class sizes 250 206 82% 20% 29 90%

06-Good teachers 233 211 91% 97% 1 96%

16-A safe school 233 202 87% 94% 2 97%

05-Good principals 233 206 88% 93% 3 98%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 233 211 91% 91% 4 89%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 233 210 90% 88% 5 90%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 233 209 90% 87% 6 94%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 233 209 90% 87% 6 57%
22-Mental health support for students 233 210 90% 87% 8 83%
27-Bullying prevention 233 210 90% 84% 9 82%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 233 208 89% 80% 10 93%
14-Security staff on campus 233 209 90% 79% 11 92%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 233 208 89% 74% 12 85%

g 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 233 207 89% 74% 13 84%
E 03-Chromebooks 233 206 88% 73% 14 94%
() 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 233 207 89% 70% 15 78%
g 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 233 209 90% 70% 16 86%
“ 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 233 143 61% 66% 17 89%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 233 202 87% 66% 18 90%
04-Online tools to support learning 233 206 88% 65% 19 94%
15-COVID safety measures 233 208 89% 65% 19 90%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 233 208 89% 64% 21 81%
10-Homework/tutoring support 233 209 90% 64% 22 86%
17-Athletic programs 233 205 88% 64% 22 75%
24-Transportation to get to school 233 203 87% 64% 22 91%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 233 148 64% 63% 25 73%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 233 208 89% 58% 26 96%

08-Life skill courses for students 233 165 71% 57% 27 40%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 233 207 89% 56% 28 77%

07-Small class sizes 233 198 85% 25% 29 40%
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06-Good teachers 298 264 89% 97% 1 98%

05-Good principals 298 263 88% 97% 2 99%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 298 263 88% 94% 3 86%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 298 262 88% 93% 4 90%

16-A safe school 298 256 86% 93% 4 99%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 298 261 88% 92% 6 96%
27-Bullying prevention 298 262 88% 90% 7 77%
22-Mental health support for students 298 262 88% 89% 8 91%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 298 262 88% 89% 9 98%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 298 260 87% 88% 10 66%
24-Transportation to get to school 298 260 87% 82% 11 98%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 298 262 88% 81% 12 93%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 298 260 87% 81% 12 88%

g 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 298 258 87% 80% 14 92%
E 14-Security staff on campus 298 262 88% 80% 14 86%
) 03-Chromebooks 298 257  86% 80% 16 97%
n 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 298 259 87% 79% 17 93%
10-Homework/tutoring support 298 260 87% 77% 18 88%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 298 258 87% 77% 18 100%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 298 261 88% 75% 20 93%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 298 263 88% 74% 21 80%

08-Life skill courses for students 298 259 87% 74% 22 77%
04-Online tools to support learning 298 258 87% 71% 23 98%
15-COVID safety measures 298 263 88% 70% 24 90%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 298 264 89% 65% 25 90%
17-Athletic programs 298 260  87% 65% 25 77%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 298 263 88% 65% 25 88%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 298 264 89% 62% 28 93%

07-Small class sizes 298 258  87% 27% 29 92%

16-A safe school 325 275 85% 94% 1 94%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 325 279 86% 92% 2 88%

06-Good teachers 325 280 86% 92% 3 97%
22-Mental health support for students 325 279 86% 91% 4 91%

05-Good principals 325 280  86% 91% 5 93%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 325 282 87% 88% 6 83%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 325 279 86% 86% 7 93%
14-Security staff on campus 325 280 86% 85% 8 89%
27-Bullying prevention 325 282 87% 85% 8 84%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 325 279 86% 84% 10 93%

o 03-Chromebooks 325 278 86% 84% 11 98%
46 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 325 277 85% 84% 11 93%
E 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 325 279 86% 83% 13 96%
§ 15-COVID safety measures 325 281  86% 83% 14  95%
a 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 325 277 85% 78% 15 89%
- 08-Life skill courses for students 325 273 84% 77% 16 80%
E" 04-Online tools to support learning 325 277 85% 77% 17 100%
© 10-Homework/tutoring support 325 277 85% 77% 17 93%
2 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 325 282 87% 77% 19 95%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 325 280 86% 77% 19 91%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 325 279 86% 75% 21 94%
24-Transportation to get to school 325 273 84% 75% 22 96%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 325 279 86% 75% 22 95%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 325 283 87% 69% 24 93%
17-Athletic programs 325 278 86% 65% 25 91%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 325 277 85% 62% 26 97%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 325 280 86% 58% 27 97%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 325 283 87% 56% 28 90%

07-Small class sizes 325 275 85% 22% 29 67%
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16-A safe school 273 205 75% 93% 1 95%
22-Mental health support for students 273 210 77% 91% 2 92%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 273 206 75% 88% 3 86%
27-Bullying prevention 273 206 75% 87% 4 84%

06-Good teachers 273 208 76% 87% 5 97%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 273 206 75% 86% 6 76%

05-Good principals 273 208 76% 86% 7 92%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 273 207 76% 85% 8 99%
14-Security staff on campus 273 210 77% 84% 9 91%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 273 209 77% 83% 10 95%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 273 206 75% 83% 11 93%

) 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 273 207 76% 83% 12 88%
g 03-Chromebooks 273 206 75% 81% 13 96%
(@] 12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 273 205 75% 80% 14 95%
I 15-COVID safety measures 273 210 77% 79% 15 96%
S 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 273 208 76% 78% 16 92%
E 08-Life skill courses for students 273 204 75% 78% 17 72%
D 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 273 205 75% 77% 18 95%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 273 203 74% 75% 19 97%
24-Transportation to get to school 273 204 75% 75% 19 92%
04-Online tools to support learning 273 206 75% 71% 21 95%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 273 208 76% 71% 22 96%
17-Athletic programs 273 209 77% 69% 23 91%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 273 209 77% 67% 24 89%
10-Homework/tutoring support 273 206 75% 67% 25 88%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 273 207 76% 60% 26 95%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 273 211 77% 57% 27 92%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 273 206 75% 54% 28 94%

07-Small class sizes 273 199 73% 30% 29 94%

16-A safe school 320 254 79% 97% 1 97%

06-Good teachers 320 265 83% 95% 2 98%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 320 264 83% 94% 3 90%
22-Mental health support for students 320 260 81% 93% 4 89%

05-Good principals 320 263 82% 92% 5 98%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 320 264 83% 89% 6 81%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 320 265 83% 88% 7 92%
27-Bullying prevention 320 261 82% 88% 7 90%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 320 264 83% 88% 9 95%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 320 264 83% 87% 10 98%
14-Security staff on campus 320 265 83% 86% 11 95%

46; 03-Chromebooks 320 263 82% 85% 12 98%
Q 04-Online tools to support learning 320 260 81% 85% 12 98%
; 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 320 258 81% 85% 12 93%
fas) 15-COVID safety measures 320 264  83% 83% 15 97%
() 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 320 261 82% 81% 16 96%
5 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 320 259 81% 80% 17 90%
e 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 320 262 82% 80% 17 95%
08-Life skill courses for students 320 251 78% 78% 19 89%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 320 263 82% 78% 20 97%
10-Homework/tutoring support 320 256 80% 78% 21 91%
24-Transportation to get to school 320 259 81% 75% 22 99%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 320 259 81% 74% 23 95%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 320 264 83% 68% 24 93%
17-Athletic programs 320 258 81% 67% 25 91%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 320 253 79% 64% 26 94%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 320 255 80% 60% 27 92%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 320 259 81% 58% 28 89%

07-Small class sizes 320 258  81% 25% 29 100%
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16-A safe school 352 311 88% 97% 1 97%

06-Good teachers 352 317 90% 95% 2 97%

05-Good principals 352 314 89% 94% 3 97%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 352 315 89% 92% 4 94%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 352 312 89% 88% 5 95%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 352 316 90% 88% 6 94%
27-Bullying prevention 352 316 90% 88% 7 91%
14-Security staff on campus 352 316 90% 87% 8 92%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 352 315 89% 86% 9 71%
22-Mental health support for students 352 315 89% 86% 9 86%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 352 312 89% 86% 11 98%

'S 03-Chromebooks 352 311 88% 82% 12 98%
% 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 352 315 89% 78% 13 87%
[a's 15-COVID safety measures 352 316 90% 76% 14 93%
E 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 352 315 89% 76% 15 90%
o) 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 352 311 88% 75% 16 87%
E 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 352 310 88% 75% 17 91%
g 29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 352 314 89% 75% 18 98%
04-Online tools to support learning 352 309 88% 74% 19 96%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 352 315 89% 71% 20 91%

08-Life skill courses for students 352 311 88% 70% 21 75%
10-Homework/tutoring support 352 314 89% 69% 22 93%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 352 317 90% 69% 23 82%
24-Transportation to get to school 352 312 89% 66% 24 93%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 352 315 89% 61% 25 94%
17-Athletic programs 352 313 89% 61% 26  81%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 352 316 90% 54% 27 74%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 352 314 89% 51% 28 87%

07-Small class sizes 352 310  88% 21% 29 94%
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06-Good teachers 1372 1228 90% 94% 1 95%

05-Good principals 1372 1225  89% 90% 2 88%

16-A safe school 1372 1206  88% 89% 3 78%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1372 1229 90% 87% 4 77%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1372 1213 88% 87% 5 93%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1372 1211 88% 85% 6 95%
24-Transportation to get to school 1372 1224 89% 85% 7 86%
22-Mental health support for students 1372 1220 89% 84% 8 88%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 1372 1229 90% 84% 9 69%
27-Bullying prevention 1372 1228  90% 81% 10  79%

.E 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 1372 1233 90% 81% 11 90%
g 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1372 1226 89% 80% 12 96%
Z 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1372 1209 88% 80% 13 92%
_i 03-Chromebooks 1372 1216 89% 80% 14 98%
) 14-Security staff on campus 1372 1233 90% 78% 15 88%
{_: 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1372 1227 89% 76% 16 93%
GL) 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 1372 1224 89% 75% 17 75%
E 04-Online tools to support learning 1372 1221 89% 73% 18 96%
Q 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1372 1231 90% 72% 19 82%
08-Life skill courses for students 1372 1207 88% 71% 20 82%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1372 1225 89% 70% 21 90%
10-Homework/tutoring support 1372 1222 89% 70% 22 89%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1372 1230 90% 67% 23 96%
17-Athletic programs 1372 1220  89% 61% 24 92%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1372 1226 89% 59% 25 93%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 1372 1228 90% 59% 26 94%

15-COVID safety measures 1372 1226 89% 55% 27 92%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 1372 1230 90% 50% 28 97%

07-Small class sizes 1372 1211 88% 26% 29 84%

06-Good teachers 1091 803 74% 94% 1 84%

05-Good principals 1091 800  73% 92% 2 90%
22-Mental health support for students 1091 810 74% 90% 3 75%

16-A safe school 1091 797  73% 89% 4 79%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1091 795 73% 89% 5 83%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1091 805 74% 88% 6 72%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 1091 806 74% 86% 7 57%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1091 796 73% 86% 8 89%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 1091 806 74% 83% 9 83%
27-Bullying prevention 1091 804  74% 83% 10  76%
14-Security staff on campus 1091 809 74% 82% 11 95%

> 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1091 790 72% 82% 12 82%
© 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1091 801 73% 81% 13 89%
E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1091 800 73% 78% 14 88%
5 03-Chromebooks 1091 792 73% 77% 15 92%
E 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1091 807 74% 75% 16 84%
(¢0] 10-Homework/tutoring support 1091 795 73% 75% 17 89%
T 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 1091 801 73% 75% 18 80%
04-Online tools to support learning 1091 796 73% 75% 19 91%
24-Transportation to get to school 1091 803 74% 73% 20 87%

08-Life skill courses for students 1091 786 72% 73% 21 69%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1091 805 74% 73% 22 88%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1091 805 74% 70% 23 85%
17-Athletic programs 1091 800  73% 68% 24 90%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1091 801 73% 64% 25 85%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 1091 805 74% 64% 26 90%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 1091 805 74% 64% 26 89%

15-COVID safety measures 1091 805 74% 62% 28 88%

07-Small class sizes 1091 789  72% 27% 29 74%
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06-Good teachers 1560 1047 67% 94% 1 92%

05-Good principals 1560 1051  67% 93% 2 98%

16-A safe school 1560 1038  67% 92% 3 93%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1560 1054 68% 91% 4 81%
22-Mental health support for students 1560 1056 68% 89% 5 90%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1560 1049 67% 88% 6 90%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1560 1052 67% 85% 7 93%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 1560 1061 68% 85% 8 76%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1560 1057 68% 85% 9 96%
27-Bullying prevention 1560 1054  68% 84% 10  83%

o 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 1560 1060 68% 84% 11 93%
1 14-Security staff on campus 1560 1058  68% 84% 12 94%
.E 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1560 1045 67% 83% 13 89%
E 03-Chromebooks 1560 1042 67% 82% 14 96%
T 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 1560 1055  68% 81% 15 77%
-E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1560 1049 67% 79% 16 94%
[¢0] 04-Online tools to support learning 1560 1035 66% 78% 17 96%
% 24-Transportation to get to school 1560 1048 67% 78% 18 90%
(W) 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1560 1053 68% 76% 19 90%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1560 1062 68% 76% 20 89%
10-Homework/tutoring support 1560 1049 67% 75% 21 93%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1560 1055 68% 74% 22 93%

08-Life skill courses for students 1560 1028 66% 71% 23 88%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 1560 1057 68% 68% 24 93%

15-COVID safety measures 1560 1055 68% 67% 25 94%
17-Athletic programs 1560 1045  67% 67% 25 91%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1560 1052 67% 65% 27 92%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 1560 1057 68% 63% 28 96%

07-Small class sizes 1560 1028  66% 26% 29 88%

06-Good teachers 1042 844 81% 86% 1 94%

05-Good principals 1042 854  82% 86% 2 93%

16-A safe school 1042 831  80% 85% 3 93%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1042 851 82% 83% 4 86%
22-Mental health support for students 1042 853 82% 82% 5 90%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1042 858 82% 81% 6 97%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1042 848 81% 80% 7 94%
03-Chromebooks 1042 831  80% 80% 8 97%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 1042 863 83% 80% 9 95%
27-Bullying prevention 1042 852  82% 79% 10 86%

c 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1042 853 82% 78% 11 97%
[¢v] 14-Security staff on campus 1042 863 83% 78% 12 96%
E 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 1042 856 82% 78% 13 85%
Q 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1042 850 82% 76% 14 88%
E 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1042 852 82% 75% 15 94%
o 10-Homework/tutoring support 1042 834  80% 74% 16 94%
g 04-Online tools to support learning 1042 833 80% 73% 17 93%
© 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1042 856 82% 73% 18 90%
(%] 24-Transportation to get to school 1042 852 82% 71% 19 96%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 1042 856 82% 70% 20 86%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1042 862 83% 69% 21 94%

08-Life skill courses for students 1042 844 81% 68% 22 82%

15-COVID safety measures 1042 859 82% 65% 23 95%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 1042 861 83% 65% 24 95%
17-Athletic programs 1042 849  81% 62% 25 91%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 1042 855 82% 61% 26 94%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1042 862 83% 60% 27 90%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1042 854 82% 52% 28 97%

07-Small class sizes 1042 830  80% 30% 29 94%
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06-Good teachers 1512 1013 67% 95% 1 91%

05-Good principals 1512 1013 67% 93% 2 89%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1512 1018 67% 92% 3 81%

16-A safe school 1512 994  66% 91% 4 86%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1512 1005 66% 91% 5 90%
22-Mental health support for students 1512 1018 67% 88% 6 87%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1512 1006 67% 87% 7 92%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 1512 1015 67% 86% 8 73%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1512 1016 67% 86% 9 94%
27-Bullying prevention 1512 1016  67% 85% 10  76%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 1512 1018 67% 84% 11 91%

c 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1512 1004 66% 81% 12 86%
8 14-Security staff on campus 1512 1018  67% 81% 13 90%
E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1512 1015 67% 80% 14 93%
(@] 03-Chromebooks 1512 1009  67% 80% 15 96%
; 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 1512 1017 67% 77% 16 73%
o) 04-Online tools to support learning 1512 1001 66% 76% 17 95%
|9 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1512 1019 67% 75% 18 88%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1512 1016 67% 74% 19 93%
24-Transportation to get to school 1512 1009 67% 74% 20 89%

08-Life skill courses for students 1512 1001 66% 72% 21 83%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1512 1015 67% 72% 22 93%
10-Homework/tutoring support 1512 1008 67% 70% 23 83%
17-Athletic programs 1512 1007  67% 66% 24 90%

15-COVID safety measures 1512 1018 67% 65% 25 90%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1512 1016 67% 64% 26 92%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 1512 1015 67% 63% 27 94%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 1512 1015 67% 63% 28 98%

07-Small class sizes 1512 993 66% 23% 29 91%

06-Good teachers 871 686 79% 93% 1 93%

05-Good principals 871 687  79% 91% 2 94%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 871 687 79% 89% 3 83%

16-A safe school 871 678  78% 88% 4 93%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 871 677 78% 87% 5 89%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 871 683 78% 85% 6 73%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 871 680 78% 84% 7 93%
22-Mental health support for students 871 682 78% 83% 8 86%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 871 679 78% 81% 9 92%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 871 682 78% 80% 10 94%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 871 686 79% 78% 11 92%

o 03-Chromebooks 871 678  78% 77% 12 97%
E 14-Security staff on campus 871 686 79% 77% 13 95%
h 24-Transportation to get to school 871 680 78% 76% 14 94%
< 27-Bullying prevention 871 684  79% 76% 15 79%
8 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 871 688 79% 76% 16 90%
8 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 871 680 78% 74% 17 81%
- 10-Homework/tutoring support 871 685 79% 73% 18 96%
04-Online tools to support learning 871 676 78% 72% 19 95%

08-Life skill courses for students 871 669 77% 69% 20 71%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 871 686 79% 69% 21 90%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 871 681 78% 66% 22 92%
17-Athletic programs 871 683  78% 65% 23 90%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 871 686 79% 61% 24 91%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 871 680 78% 60% 25 93%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 871 682 78% 59% 26 95%

15-COVID safety measures 871 684 79% 55% 27 92%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 871 686 79% 53% 28 90%

07-Small class sizes 871 668 77% 22% 29 75%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.273

LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
Total o
St”t‘:e" f# Resp. Tzeast: %1me. :z?:k Sat:ﬂed

06-Good teachers 1068 951 89% 96% 1 94%

16-A safe school 1068 934  87% 93% 2 92%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1068 956 90% 92% 3 84%

05-Good principals 1068 955  89% 92% 4 97%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1068 949 89% 91% 5 93%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1068 950 89% 87% 6 95%
22-Mental health support for students 1068 950 89% 87% 7 86%
14-Security staff on campus 1068 958 90% 85% 8 94%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 1068 957 90% 83% 9 74%
27-Bullying prevention 1068 957  90% 83% 9 79%

g 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 1068 957 90% 83% 11 73%
t 03-Chromebooks 1068 942 88% 83% 12 98%
g 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1068 952 89% 82% 13 94%
.E 24-Transportation to get to school 1068 951 89% 81% 14 88%
o 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 1068 960 90% 81% 14 92%
:C_, 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1068 951 89% 79% 16 92%
g 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1068 954 89% 78% 17 90%
f’g 04-Online tools to support learning 1068 949 89% 76% 18 98%
.LI__J 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1068 950 89% 74% 19 90%
10-Homework/tutoring support 1068 947  89% 73% 20 92%

08-Life skill courses for students 1068 941 88% 72% 21 88%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1068 957 90% 70% 22 94%

15-COVID safety measures 1068 959 90% 69% 23 90%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1068 963 90% 69% 24 74%
17-Athletic programs 1068 953  89% 64% 25 94%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1068 959 90% 64% 26 89%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 1068 955 89% 62% 27 97%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 1068 959 90% 57% 28 97%

07-Small class sizes 1068 938  88% 22% 29 91%

06-Good teachers 936 572 61% 92% 1 95%

05-Good principals 936 569  61% 90% 2 93%

16-A safe school 936 556  59% 89% 3 83%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 936 567 61% 85% 4 85%
22-Mental health support for students 936 567 61% 85% 4 93%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 936 563 60% 85% 6 92%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 936 563 60% 85% 7 84%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 936 566 60% 84% 8 92%
27-Bullying prevention 936 565  60% 82% 9 83%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 936 560 60% 81% 10 92%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 936 561 60% 81% 11 90%

- 03-Chromebooks 936 559  60% 81% 12 97%
440:;': 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 936 559 60% 81% 13 95%
> 14-Security staff on campus 936 573 61% 81% 14 93%
ﬁ 24-Transportation to get to school 936 563 60% 79% 15 92%
()] 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 936 571 61% 79% 16 93%
E 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 936 559 60% 78% 17 91%
2 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 936 566 60% 77% 18 94%
10-Homework/tutoring support 936 567 61% 73% 19 94%

08-Life skill courses for students 936 562 60% 73% 20 90%

04-Online tools to support learning 936 565 60% 72% 21 89%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 936 572 61% 71% 22 90%
17-Athletic programs 936 558  60% 68% 23 95%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 936 569 61% 66% 24 92%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 936 565 60% 65% 25 95%

15-COVID safety measures 936 554 59% 64% 26 91%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 936 576 62% 63% 27 87%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 936 569 61% 59% 28 86%

07-Small class sizes 936 556 59% 30% 29 93%
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16-A safe school 1119 922 82% 91% 1 87%

06-Good teachers 1119 936 84% 91% 2 90%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1119 937 84% 88% 3 77%

05-Good principals 1119 934  83% 88% 4 94%
22-Mental health support for students 1119 937 84% 87% 5 85%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1119 923 82% 86% 6 92%
27-Bullying prevention 1119 939 84% 85% 7 86%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1119 925 83% 84% 8 95%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 1119 940 84% 84% 9 75%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1119 940 84% 83% 10 94%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1119 918 82% 81% 11 91%

eo 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1119 938 84% 80% 12 88%
8 03-Chromebooks 1119 921 82% 80% 13 96%
O 14-Security staff on campus 1119 940 84% 80% 14 93%
g 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 1119 943 84% 79% 15 91%
72 24-Transportation to get to school 1119 928 83% 79% 16 94%
o 10-Homework/tutoring support 1119 927  83% 75% 17 89%
|_' 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 1119 936 84% 75% 18 76%
04-Online tools to support learning 1119 933 83% 74% 19 95%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1119 943 84% 74% 20 91%

08-Life skill courses for students 1119 924 83% 73% 21 82%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1119 940 84% 71% 22 87%
17-Athletic programs 1119 936  84% 68% 23 92%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1119 942 84% 66% 24 88%

15-COVID safety measures 1119 939 84% 65% 25 89%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 1119 937 84% 62% 26 95%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 1119 940 84% 59% 27 95%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1119 935 84% 57% 28 91%

07-Small class sizes 1119 912 82% 26% 29 84%
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06-Good teachers 2411 1412 59% 94% 1 88%

16-A safe school 2411 1405  58% 91% 2 69%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2411 1416 59% 90% 3 70%

01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2411 1419 59% 89% 4 84%

12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2411 1404 58% 88% 5 89%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2411 1410 58% 86% 6 88%

05-Good principals 2411 1407  58% 84% 7 86%

22-Mental health support for students 2411 1415 59% 83% 8 76%

09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2411 1416 59% 82% 9 89%

e 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 2411 1416 59% 82% 10 54%

ED 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2411 1414 59% 80% 11 89%

I 14-Security staff on campus 2411 1412 59% 80% 12 86%

ﬁ 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2411 1405 58% 80% 13 80%

8 08-Life skill courses for students 2411 1397  58% 80% 14 72%

7S 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 2411 1417 59% 77% 15 54%

g 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 2411 1416 59% 77% 16 86%

E 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2411 1415 59% 77% 17 87%

- 24-Transportation to get to school 2411 1412 59% 74% 18 87%
(%]

o 04-Online tools to support learning 2411 1408 58% 74% 19 91%

O 03-Chromebooks 2411 1413 59% 74% 20 95%

10-Homework/tutoring support 2411 1414 59% 74% 20 91%

27-Bullying prevention 2411 1414 59% 73% 22 78%

02-Challenging and interesting courses 2411 1416 59% 72% 23 88%

17-Athletic programs 2411 1406 58% 67% 24 91%

26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2411 1415 59% 65% 25 79%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 2411 1415 59% 65% 26 90%

15-COVID safety measures 2411 1410  58% 59% 27 85%

29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 2411 1415 59% 50% 28 89%

07-Small class sizes 2411 1404 58% 24% 29 78%

06-Good teachers 1987 1324  67% 94% 1 82%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1987 1327 67% 87% 2 56%

16-A safe school 1987 1318  66% 86% 3 77%

12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1987 1316 66% 85% 4 83%

01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1987 1327 67% 85% 5 80%

05-Good principals 1987 1323 67% 85% 6 70%

22-Mental health support for students 1987 1325 67% 82% 7 68%

09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1987 1325 67% 82% 8 83%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1987 1318 66% 81% 9 80%

21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 1987 1330 67% 81% 10 48%

13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1987 1318 66% 81% 11 72%

-EO 08-Life skill courses for students 1987 1313 66% 78% 12 63%

'i 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1987 1325 67% 78% 13 85%

) 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1987 1326 67% 73% 14 83%

8 24-Transportation to get to school 1987 1320 66% 72% 15 84%

G 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 1987 1324 67% 72% 16 55%

™ 17-Athletic programs 1987 1315  66% 71% 17 92%

E 04-Online tools to support learning 1987 1324 67% 70% 18 87%

28-Teachers who understand me and my family 1987 1327 67% 69% 19 79%

10-Homework/tutoring support 1987 1320 66% 69% 20 87%

14-Security staff on campus 1987 1327  67% 68% 21 84%

27-Bullying prevention 1987 1322 67% 68% 22 71%

03-Chromebooks 1987 1316 66% 67% 23 92%

02-Challenging and interesting courses 1987 1326 67% 66% 24 82%

26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1987 1325 67% 64% 25 68%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 1987 1328 67% 59% 26 90%

29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 1987 1321 66% 45% 27 82%

15-COVID safety measures 1987 1324 67% 43% 28 77%

07-Small class sizes 1987 1314  66% 30% 29 65%
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06-Good teachers 1755 914 52% 92% 1 88%

16-A safe school 1755 911  52% 89% 2 86%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1755 922 53% 88% 3 74%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1755 918 52% 88% 4 90%

05-Good principals 1755 916  52% 87% 5 96%
22-Mental health support for students 1755 917 52% 86% 6 83%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 1755 925 53% 86% 7 65%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1755 919 52% 83% 8 92%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1755 923 53% 83% 9 82%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1755 916 52% 83% 10 93%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1755 916 52% 81% 11 75%
10-Homework/tutoring support 1755 921  52% 81% 12 95%

-ED 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1755 920 52% 81% 13 92%
':E 27-Bullying prevention 1755 924 53% 81% 14 8%
c 08-Life skill courses for students 1755 904 52% 80% 15 93%
‘= 24-Transportation to get to school 1755 922 53% 79% 16 84%
Fo_ 14-Security staff on campus 1755 923 53% 78% 17 88%
03-Chromebooks 1755 906 52% 77% 18 94%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 1755 926 53% 76% 19 88%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1755 925 53% 74% 20 90%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 1755 921 52% 74% 21 63%

04-Online tools to support learning 1755 912 52% 74% 22 94%
17-Athletic programs 1755 917  52% 71% 23 91%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1755 923 53% 70% 24 82%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 1755 927 53% 67% 25 95%

15-COVID safety measures 1755 925 53% 66% 26 90%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1755 922 53% 60% 27 92%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 1755 920 52% 47% 28 94%

07-Small class sizes 1755 907  52% 27% 29 96%

06-Good teachers 2641 430 16% 98% 1 86%

16-A safe school 2641 429 16% 94% 2 91%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2641 428 16% 91% 3 86%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2641 429 16% 91% 3 59%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2641 430 16% 90% 5 86%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2641 428 16% 85% 6 86%
22-Mental health support for students 2641 429 16% 85% 7 80%

05-Good principals 2641 428 16% 83% 8 91%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 2641 429 16% 82% 9 42%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2641 430 16% 82% 10 92%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2641 428 16% 82% 10 93%

- 08-Life skill courses for students 2641 427 16% 79% 12 68%
ED 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2641 427 16% 79% 12 91%
I 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2641 428 16% 76% 14 63%
g 17-Athletic programs 2641 429 16% 74% 15 87%
é 14-Security staff on campus 2641 430 16% 74% 16 93%
E 02-Challenging and interesting courses 2641 428 16% 73% 17 90%
L 10-Homework/tutoring support 2641 428 16% 72% 18 91%
27-Bullying prevention 2641 429 16% 72% 18  81%

04-Online tools to support learning 2641 429 16% 70% 20 91%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 2641 428 16% 69% 21 80%
03-Chromebooks 2641 428 16% 66% 22 90%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 2641 428 16% 62% 23 92%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 2641 428 16% 62% 23 48%
24-Transportation to get to school 2641 429 16% 60% 25 89%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2641 428 16% 59% 26 73%

15-COVID safety measures 2641 430 16% 55% 27 82%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 2641 428 16% 38% 28 86%

07-Small class sizes 2641 429 16% 20% 29 73%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.1222.273

LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
Total
Resp. Imp. %
Studen # Resp. % Imp.
utsen €sp Rate oimp Rank  Satisfied

06-Good teachers 2330 1177  51% 95% 1 89%
16-A safe school 2330 1168  50% 92% 2 86%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2330 1175 50% 91% 3 86%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2330 1184 51% 90% 4 60%
05-Good principals 2330 1178  51% 89% 5 91%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2330 1174 50% 89% 6 88%
22-Mental health support for students 2330 1184 51% 88% 7 73%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2330 1185 51% 88% 8 80%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2330 1176 50% 85% 9 88%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 2330 1186 51% 85% 10 48%
-EQ 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2330 1185 51% 84% 11 92%
':E 08-Life skill courses for students 2330 1154  50% 81% 12 67%
~ 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2330 1171 50% 79% 13 76%
8 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2330 1186 51% 78% 14 89%
G 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 2330 1193 51% 77% 15 86%
© 27-Bullying prevention 2330 1188  51% 77% 16 80%
[ 04-Online tools to support learning 2330 1163 50% 77% 17 91%

> )
oY} 14-Security staff on campus 2330 1190 51% 77% 18 91%
S 10-Homework/tutoring support 2330 1176 50% 76% 19 91%
24-Transportation to get to school 2330 1182 51% 76% 20 84%
03-Chromebooks 2330 1165  50% 74% 21 96%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 2330 1183 51% 72% 22 62%
17-Athletic programs 2330 1182  51% 71% 23 96%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2330 1180 51% 70% 24 79%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 2330 1179 51% 70% 25 91%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 2330 1187 51% 69% 26 93%
15-COVID safety measures 2330 1188  51% 60% 27 83%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 2330 1186 51% 52% 28 87%
07-Small class sizes 2330 1154 50% 30% 29 82%
06-Good teachers 2667 1960 73% 89% 1 88%
16-A safe school 2667 1951  73% 88% 2 77%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2667 1973 74% 87% 3 74%
05-Good principals 2667 1961  74% 84% 4 90%
22-Mental health support for students 2667 1970 74% 84% 5 85%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2667 1941 73% 84% 6 89%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2667 1969 74% 83% 7 88%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2667 1940 73% 83% 8 90%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 2667 1974 74% 82% 9 63%
- 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2667 1964 74% 82% 10 91%
[oYs} 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2667 1972 74% 80% 11 93%
T 27-Bullying prevention 2667 1973 74% 78% 12 79%
T_U 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2667 1936 73% 78% 13 82%
l: 08-Life skill courses for students 2667 1928  72% 78% 14 75%
> 14-Security staff on campus 2667 1977  74% 77% 15 89%
8 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2667 1975 74% 74% 16 88%
8 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 2667 1977 74% 73% 17 89%
g 03-Chromebooks 2667 1952 73% 73% 18 95%
E 04-Online tools to support learning 2667 1957 73% 73% 19 95%
24-Transportation to get to school 2667 1972 74% 72% 20 91%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2667 1964 74% 72% 21 85%
10-Homework/tutoring support 2667 1964 74% 71% 22 92%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 2667 1973 74% 71% 23 74%
17-Athletic programs 2667 1962  74% 69% 24 94%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 2667 1973 74% 68% 25 93%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 2667 1965 74% 66% 26 94%
15-COVID safety measures 2667 1969  74% 63% 27 87%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 2667 1968 74% 51% 28 92%
07-Small class sizes 2667 1934 73% 29% 29 84%
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06-Good teachers 2624 1398 53% 96% 1 84%

16-A safe school 2624 1392 53% 89% 2 90%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2624 1393 53% 88% 3 86%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2624 1401 53% 88% 4 62%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2624 1400 53% 87% 5 88%

05-Good principals 2624 1396  53% 86% 6 93%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2624 1394 53% 85% 7 88%
24-Transportation to get to school 2624 1400 53% 81% 8 83%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 2624 1398 53% 81% 9 52%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2624 1395 53% 80% 10 75%

-ED 08-Life skill courses for students 2624 1392  53% 80% 11 63%
.:E 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2624 1396 53% 80% 12 86%
(O] 22-Mental health support for students 2624 1401 53% 80% 13 81%
8 04-Online tools to support learning 2624 1397 53% 75% 14 92%
G 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2624 1398 53% 75% 15 93%
+— 14-Security staff on campus 2624 1400  53% 73% 16 87%
% 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2624 1400 53% 73% 17 93%
g 02-Challenging and interesting courses 2624 1397 53% 72% 18 91%
2 10-Homework/tutoring support 2624 1400  53% 72% 18 93%
o 27-Bullying prevention 2624 1398  53% 72% 20  81%
03-Chromebooks 2624 1391  53% 71% 21 97%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 2624 1399 53% 70% 22 86%
17-Athletic programs 2624 1400  53% 70% 23 89%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 2624 1401 53% 69% 24 67%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2624 1401 53% 62% 25 81%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 2624 1402 53% 59% 26 96%

15-COVID safety measures 2624 1400  53% 47% 27 88%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 2624 1397 53% 43% 28 90%

07-Small class sizes 2624 1390  53% 25% 29 70%

06-Good teachers 2589 1916 74% 94% 1 89%

16-A safe school 2589 1895  73% 91% 2 76%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 2589 1930 75% 90% 3 56%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 2589 1907 74% 90% 4 88%

05-Good principals 2589 1915  74% 87% 5 91%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 2589 1907 74% 87% 6 88%
22-Mental health support for students 2589 1927 74% 86% 7 72%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 2589 1914 74% 86% 8 83%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 2589 1924 74% 84% 9 51%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 2589 1923 74% 83% 10 87%

08-Life skill courses for students 2589 1894  73% 83% 11 64%

N 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 2589 1929 75% 83% 12 81%
ED 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 2589 1906  74% 80% 13 77%
I 24-Transportation to get to school 2589 1917  74% 80% 14 87%
g 14-Security staff on campus 2589 1927 74% 78% 15 81%
© 03-Chromebooks 2589 1906  74% 78% 16 91%
g 27-Bullying prevention 2589 1920  74% 77% 17 74%
w 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 2589 1929 75% 77% 18 87%
10-Homework/tutoring support 2589 1917 74% 76% 19 86%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 2589 1929 75% 76% 20 85%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 2589 1924 74% 75% 21 57%

04-Online tools to support learning 2589 1903 74% 74% 22 90%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 2589 1921 74% 71% 23 76%
17-Athletic programs 2589 1905  74% 70% 24 92%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 2589 1930 75% 70% 25 92%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 2589 1920 74% 67% 26 92%

15-COVID safety measures 2589 1921  74% 60% 27 83%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 2589 1923 74% 49% 28 88%

07-Small class sizes 2589 1902  73% 27% 29 74%
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06-Good teachers 1853 1154 62% 90% 1 90%

16-A safe school 1853 1144  62% 87% 2 89%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 1853 1157 62% 85% 3 73%
22-Mental health support for students 1853 1154 62% 84% 4 80%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 1853 1144 62% 83% 5 89%

05-Good principals 1853 1148  62% 83% 6 96%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 1853 1156 62% 81% 7 60%
10-Homework/tutoring support 1853 1149  62% 79% 8 95%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 1853 1151 62% 79% 9 91%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 1853 1149 62% 79% 10 83%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 1853 1149 62% 79% 11 90%
03-Chromebooks 1853 1146 62% 78% 12 92%

-QCD 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 1853 1148 62% 78% 13 91%
T 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 1853 1157 62% 77% 14 88%
> 08-Life skill courses for students 1853 1138 61% 76% 15 81%
é') 04-Online tools to support learning 1853 1142 62% 74% 16 92%
g 27-Bullying prevention 1853 1152  62% 74% 17 84%
24-Transportation to get to school 1853 1151 62% 73% 18 88%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 1853 1155 62% 73% 19 89%
14-Security staff on campus 1853 1155 62% 72% 20 88%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 1853 1157 62% 71% 21 87%
17-Athletic programs 1853 1154  62% 70% 22 92%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 1853 1153 62% 69% 23 86%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 1853 1152 62% 69% 24 74%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 1853 1154 62% 64% 25 89%

15-COVID safety measures 1853 1157 62% 63% 26 87%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 1853 1153 62% 61% 27 91%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 1853 1152 62% 50% 28 91%

07-Small class sizes 1853 1139  61% 30% 29 92%
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01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
03-Chromebooks 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
04-Online tools to support learning 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
05-Good principals 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
06-Good teachers 127 1 1% 100% 1
07-Small class sizes 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
08-Life skill courses for students 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 127 1 1% 100% 1
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 127 1 1% 100% 1
6 12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 127 1 1% 100% 1
_g 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 127 1 1% 100% 1
3 14-Security staff on campus 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
— 15-COVID safety measures 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
g 16-A safe school 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
S 17-Athletic programs 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
() 18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 127 1 1% 100% 1
& 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 127 1 1% 100% 1
()] 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 127 1 1% 100% 1
- 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
22-Mental health support for students 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
24-Transportation to get to school 127 1 1% 100% 1
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 127 1 1% 100% 1
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 127 1 1% 100% 1 100%
27-Bullying prevention 127 1 1% 100% 1
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 127 1 1% 100% 1
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 127 1 1% 100% 1
10-Homework/tutoring support 127 1 1% 0% 29
06-Good teachers 200 91 46% 90% 1 98%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 200 91 46% 88% 2 94%
22-Mental health support for students 200 89 45% 87% 3 93%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 200 90 45% 86% 4 91%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 200 91 46% 85% 5 93%
16-A safe school 200 91 46% 85% 5 98%
08-Life skill courses for students 200 91 46% 84% 7 100%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 200 91 46% 84% 7 64%
05-Good principals 200 91 46% 82% 9 100%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 200 91 46% 80% 10 97%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 200 91 46% 79% 11 95%
e 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 200 91 46% 78% 12 98%
ED 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 200 91 46% 75% 13 84%
T 24-Transportation to get to school 200 91 46% 74% 14 84%
g 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 200 91 46% 71% 15 88%
; 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 200 91 46% 71% 15 100%
© 27-Bullying prevention 200 90 45% 70% 17 89%
O 14-Security staff on campus 200 91 46% 68% 18 97%
03-Chromebooks 200 91 46% 66% 19 92%
04-Online tools to support learning 200 91 46% 66% 19 100%
10-Homework/tutoring support 200 90 45% 64% 21 95%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 200 91 46% 64% 21 94%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 200 91 46% 57% 23 89%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 200 91 46% 56% 24 95%
17-Athletic programs 200 91 46% 54% 25 59%
15-COVID safety measures 200 91 46% 53% 26 91%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 200 91 46% 53% 26 77%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 200 91 46% 48% 28 90%
07-Small class sizes 200 90 45% 47% 29 100%
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06-Good teachers 144 93 65% 91% 1 90%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 144 91 63% 87% 2 95%

05-Good principals 144 94 65% 85% 3 86%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 144 94 65% 83% 4 63%

16-A safe school 144 92 64% 82% 5 94%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 144 94 65% 81% 6 94%

11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 144 91 63% 81% 6 95%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 144 94 65% 81% 6 93%
22-Mental health support for students 144 92 64% 80% 9 83%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 144 94 65% 80% 9 89%

-ED 04-Online tools to support learning 144 92 64% 79% 11 100%
.i 03-Chromebooks 144 92 64% 75% 12 97%
— 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 144 91 63% 75% 12 88%
—g. 08-Life skill courses for students 144 93 65% 74% 14 100%
[0 19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 144 94 65% 74% 14 77%
D 01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 144 95 66% 72% 16 93%
g 24-Transportation to get to school 144 92 64% 71% 17 88%
= 15-COVID safety measures 144 89 62% 69% 18 90%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 144 95 66% 69% 18 87%
27-Bullying prevention 144 94 65% 67% 20  82%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 144 95 66% 67% 20 90%
14-Security staff on campus 144 94 65% 64% 22 97%
17-Athletic programs 44 92 64% 63% 23 58%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 144 95 66% 58% 24 90%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 144 93 65% 58% 24 65%
10-Homework/tutoring support 144 94 65% 55% 26 90%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 144 93 65% 55% 26 93%

07-Small class sizes 144 91 63% 49% 28 94%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 144 94 65% 40% 29 87%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 161 60 37% 84% 1 100%

23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 161 64 40% 83% 2 97%

05-Good principals 161 63 39% 83% 3 100%

06-Good teachers 161 63 39% 83% 3 87%

16-A safe school 161 63 39% 81% 5 94%

08-Life skill courses for students 161 62 39% 81% 6 100%
22-Mental health support for students 161 64 40% 80% 7 97%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 161 61 38% 79% 8 96%
20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 161 64 40% 78% 9 100%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 161 63 39% 75% 10 73%

< 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 161 61 38% 73% 11 100%
20 24-Transportation to get to school 161 62 39% 70% 12 88%
jo: 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 161 62 39% 70% 12 100%
E 04-Online tools to support learning 161 62 39% 70% 14 100%
o] 03-Chromebooks 161 61 38% 68% 15 94%
‘,3 17-Athletic programs 161 61 38% 67% 16  60%
8 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 161 61 38% 67% 17 96%
o) 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 161 64 40% 64% 18 92%
= 27-Bullying prevention 161 64 40% 64% 18  96%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 161 63 39% 63% 20 91%

19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 161 64 40% 61% 21 67%
10-Homework/tutoring support 161 61 38% 60% 22 100%

15-COVID safety measures 161 62 39% 59% 23 93%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 161 63 39% 56% 24 90%
14-Security staff on campus 161 63 39% 55% 25 94%

18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 161 64 40% 55% 25 74%

25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 161 64 40% 52% 27 100%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 161 61 38% 47% 28 100%

07-Small class sizes 161 60 37% 44% 29 100%
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LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
Total o
St”t‘:e" f# Resp. Tzeast: %1me. :z?:k Sat:ﬂed
16-A safe school 539 166  31% 95% 1 97%
06-Good teachers 539 167 31% 94% 2 99%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 539 167 31% 92% 3 93%
05-Good principals 539 166  31% 89% 4 98%
22-Mental health support for students 539 168 31% 89% 5 88%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 539 167 31% 88% 6 97%
27-Bullying prevention 539 168  31% 87% 7 88%
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 539 167 31% 85% 8 97%
21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 539 167 31% 83% 9 85%
28-Teachers who understand me and my family 539 167 31% 82% 10 96%
24-Transportation to get to school 539 163 30% 82% 11 94%
08-Life skill courses for students 539 168 31% 81% 12 90%
8 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 539 166 31% 81% 12 92%
— 04-Online tools to support learning 539 168 31% 80% 14 95%
u—o_ 10-Homework/tutoring support 539 167 31% 79% 15 100%
[7,) 14-Security staff on campus 539 168 31% 79% 15 99%
3 09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 539 167 31% 78% 17 89%
03-Chromebooks 539 164  30% 76% 18 100%
15-COVID safety measures 539 168 31% 76% 18 97%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 539 168 31% 74% 20 89%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 539 168 31% 74% 20 93%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 539 168 31% 72% 22 90%
13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 539 167 31% 68% 23 85%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 539 167 31% 63% 24 100%
17-Athletic programs 539 164  30% 62% 25 76%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 539 168 31% 62% 25 80%
02-Challenging and interesting courses 539 167 31% 61% 27 83%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 539 168 31% 61% 28 87%
07-Small class sizes 539 164 30% 27% 29 90%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 3 1 33% 100% 1
04-Online tools to support learning 3 1 33% 100% 1
05-Good principals 3 1 33% 100% 1
06-Good teachers 3 1 33% 100% 1 100%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 3 1 33% 100% 1
11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 3 1 33% 100% 1
- 12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 3 1 33% 100% 1 100%
b0 15-COVID safety measures 3 1 33% 100% 1
T 16-A safe school 3 1 33% 100% 1 100%
! 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 3 1 33% 100% 1
E 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 3 1 33% 100% 1
()] 22-Mental health support for students 3 1 33% 100% 1
-(‘?j 23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 3 1 33% 100% 1
2 25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 3 1 33% 100% 1
— 26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 3 1 33% 100% 1
g 27-Bullying prevention 3 1 33% 100% 1 100%
E 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 3 1 33% 100% 1
> 02-Challenging and interesting courses 3 1 33% 0% 18
g 03-Chromebooks 3 1 33% 0% 18
8 07-Small class sizes 3 1 33% 0% 18
o 08-Life skill courses for students 3 1 33% 0% 18
f 10-Homework/tutoring support 3 1 33% 0% 18
L 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 3 1 33% 0% 18
14-Security staff on campus 3 1 33% 0% 18
17-Athletic programs 3 1 33% 0% 18
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 3 1 33% 0% 18
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 3 1 33% 0% 18
24-Transportation to get to school 3 1 33% 0% 18
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 3 1 33% 0% 18
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LCAP Needs-Student Survey Results

by School
2022-23
All Students
Total
Resp. Imp. %
Stut(:en # Resp. Rate % Imp. Rank Satisfied
06-Good teachers 345 125 36% 84% 1 90%
16-A safe school 345 124 36% 79% 2 97%
23-Clean, well-maintained, welcoming schools 345 124 36% 79% 2 88%
01-Students to be able to enroll in any course they choose 345 127 37% 77% 4 88%
12-Classrooms where | feel welcome to ask questions 345 123 36% 77% 4 94%
05-Good principals 345 124 36% 76% 6 98%
04-Online tools to support learning 345 123 36% 75% 7 100%
09-Counselors to guide preparation for college and career 345 124 36% 74% 8 91%
— 13-Frequent gradebook/studentVUE updates 345 122 35% 74% 8 96%
8 22-Mental health support for students 345 126 37% 73% 10 83%
_S 14-Security staff on campus 345 124 36% 72% 11 98%
(V) 11-Useful feedback from teachers on learning 345 123 36% 72% 12 90%
—_
) 03-Chromebooks 345 121 35% 71% 13 97%
t 28-Teachers who understand me and my family 345 125 36% 70% 14 93%
© . ’
c 27-Bullying prevention 345 125 36% 69% 15 85%
(@) 21-Nutritious, high quality meals for students 345 126 37% 68% 16 68%
g 10-Homework/tutoring support 345 125 36% 67% 17 90%
8 08-Life skill courses for students 345 121 35% 66% 18 82%
o 20-Counselors to provide advice and personal support 345 124 36% 66% 18 93%
f 02-Challenging and interesting courses 345 126 37% 65% 20 92%
L 24-Transportation to get to school 345 125 36% 60% 21 86%
26-Classroom instruction on social/emotional skills 345 126 37% 60% 21 88%
18-Visual and performing arts programs (band, theatre, dance, etc.) 345 126 37% 54% 23 80%
19-Fun programs, events, and clubs 345 126 37% 54% 23 89%
17-Athletic programs 345 125 36% 52% 25 88%
25-Traffic control for student drop off/pick up 345 126 37% 50% 26 87%
29-Frequent communication between my parent/guardian and teacher 345 125 36% 50% 26 90%
15-COVID safety measures 345 124 36% 46% 28 95%
07-Small class sizes 345 122 35% 32% 29 82%
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